
1st European Athletics Youth Championships

RESULTS

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

DAY 2



TIMETABLE BY DAY

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

16-07-15 Time Discipline Round Information

09:00 Pole Vault Boys GROUP Amin:4.90

09:00 Pole Vault Boys GROUP Bmin:4.90

09:05 Long Jump Girls-Heptathlon GROUP A

09:05 Long Jump Girls-Heptathlon GROUP B

09:35 400 m Hurdles Girls Round 1 Heat 1 3Q  4q

09:41 400 m Hurdles Girls Round 1 Heat 2 3Q  4q

09:47 400 m Hurdles Girls Round 1 Heat 3 3Q  4q

09:53 400 m Hurdles Girls Round 1 Heat 4 3Q  4q

10:10 400 m Hurdles Boys Round 1 Heat 1 3Q  4q

10:16 400 m Hurdles Boys Round 1 Heat 2 3Q  4q

10:22 400 m Hurdles Boys Round 1 Heat 3 3Q  4q

10:28 400 m Hurdles Boys Round 1 Heat 4 3Q  4q

10:45 800 m Boys Round 1 Heat 1 3Q  4q

10:50 High Jump Girls GROUP Amin:1.78

10:50 High Jump Girls GROUP Bmin:1.78

10:51 800 m Boys Round 1 Heat 2 3Q  4q

10:57 800 m Boys Round 1 Heat 3 3Q  4q

11:03 800 m Boys Round 1 Heat 4 3Q  4q

11:25 100 m Hurdles Girls Round 1 Heat 1 3Q  4q

11:31 100 m Hurdles Girls Round 1 Heat 2 3Q  4q

11:35 Shot Put Girls GROUP Amin:16.20

11:35 Shot Put Girls GROUP Bmin:16.20

11:37 100 m Hurdles Girls Round 1 Heat 3 3Q  4q

11:43 100 m Hurdles Girls Round 1 Heat 4 3Q  4q

12:00 110 m Hurdles Boys Round 1 Heat 1 3Q  4q

12:06 110 m Hurdles Boys Round 1 Heat 2 3Q  4q

12:12 110 m Hurdles Boys Round 1 Heat 3 3Q  4q

12:18 110 m Hurdles Boys Round 1 Heat 4 3Q  4q

15:30 Javelin Girls-Heptathlon GROUP A

Medal Ceremony 3000 m Boys16:00

16:10 100 m Hurdles Girls Semi-Final Heat 1 3Q  2q

16:16 100 m Hurdles Girls Semi-Final Heat 2 3Q  2q

Triple Jump Girls16:20 Final 

16:30 110 m Hurdles Boys Semi-Final Heat 1 3Q  2q

16:36 110 m Hurdles Boys Semi-Final Heat 2 3Q  2q

16:45 Javelin Girls-Heptathlon GROUP B

16:55 800 m Girls Semi-Final Heat 1 3Q  2q

17:01 800 m Girls Semi-Final Heat 2 3Q  2q

17:15 2000 m steeplechase Boys Round 1 Heat 1 3Q  6q

17:27 2000 m steeplechase Boys Round 1 Heat 2 3Q  6q

17:39 2000 m steeplechase Boys Round 1 Heat 3 3Q  6q
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Shot Put Boys17:45 Final 

17:55 200 m Girls Round 1 Heat 1 4Q  4q

18:01 200 m Girls Round 1 Heat 2 4Q  4q

18:07 200 m Girls Round 1 Heat 3 4Q  4q

18:13 200 m Girls Round 1 Heat 4 4Q  4q

18:19 200 m Girls Round 1 Heat 5 4Q  4q

Hammer Throw Boys18:28 Final 

18:30 200 m Boys Round 1 Heat 1 4Q  4q

18:36 200 m Boys Round 1 Heat 2 4Q  4q

18:42 200 m Boys Round 1 Heat 3 4Q  4q

18:48 200 m Boys Round 1 Heat 4 4Q  4q

18:54 200 m Boys Round 1 Heat 5 4Q  4q

Medal Ceremony Triple Jump Girls19:00

19:10 400 m Girls Semi-Final Heat 1 3Q  2q

Long Jump Boys19:15 Final 

19:16 400 m Girls Semi-Final Heat 2 3Q  2q

19:25 400 m Boys Round 1 Heat 1 2Q  2q

19:31 400 m Boys Round 1 Heat 2 2Q  2q

19:37 400 m Boys Round 1 Heat 3 2Q  2q

19:45 800 m Girls-Heptathlon Round 1 Heat 1  

Discus Throw Girls19:50 Final 

19:51 800 m Girls-Heptathlon Round 1 Heat 2  

19:57 800 m Girls-Heptathlon Round 1 Heat 3  

Heptathlon Girls20:04

Medal Ceremony Shot put Boys20:05

3000 m Girls20:15 Final 

Medal Ceremony Heptathlon Girls20:30

100 m Girls20:40 Final 

Medal Ceremony Hammer Throw Boys20:45

100 m Boys20:55 Final 

Medal Ceremony Long Jump Boys21:00
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Pole Vault Boys
KARÁLIS Emmanouíl GRE Ostrava 16-05-20EUROPEAN BEST 5.55

KARÁLIS Emmanouíl GRE Ostrava 16-05-20EUROPEAN LEADER 5.55

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-15  09:00:00

End: 16-07-15  10:39:00

1 776 KARÁLIS Emmanouíl 99-10-20 4.80 qGREECE

2 814 GUTTORMSEN Sondre 99-01-06 4.80 qNORWAY

3 837 DOBERŠEK Rok 99-09-08 4.70 qSLOVENIA

4 715 COLLE Florian 99-11-16 4.70 qBELGIUM

5 870 ŞAŞMA Ersu 99-01-01 4.55  TURKEY

5 750 QUEST Alexis 99-07-04 4.55  FRANCE

7 704 KOBELT Pascal 99-01-01 4.55  AUSTRIA

8 810 VUCANS Rudolfs 99-09-19 4.55  LATVIA

9 792 SIMONVÁROS Csanád 99-02-01 4.40  HUNGARY

9 876 BORTNIKOV Artur 00-06-13 4.40  UKRAINE

11 739 KOSKIAHO Santtu 99-06-02 4.40  FINLAND

12 849 MALDONADO José Antonio 99-01-12 4.40  SPAIN

802 MASCI Francesco 99-07-01 NM  ITALY

4.00 4.20 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.80

--- --- --- --- --- oKARÁLIS Emmanouíl

--- --- --- --- o xoGUTTORMSEN Sondre

--- o o o o xxxDOBERŠEK Rok

--- o o xo xo xxxCOLLE Florian

--- o o o xxxŞAŞMA Ersu

--- --- --- o xxxQUEST Alexis

--- o xxo o xxxKOBELT Pascal

--- xxo o xo xxxVUCANS Rudolfs

--- o o xxxSIMONVÁROS Csanád

--- o o xxxBORTNIKOV Artur

--- xo xo xxxKOSKIAHO Santtu

--- --- xxo xxxMALDONADO José Antonio

--- --- xxxMASCI Francesco

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-15  09:00:01

End: 16-07-15  11:05:00

1 761 LITA BAEHRE Bo Kanda 99-04-29 4.80 qGERMANY

2 885 SHEVTSOV Taras 99-05-06 4.80 =SB qUKRAINE

3 848 LEYVA Isidro 99-04-25 4.80 qSPAIN

3 760 LANGBEHN Jonas 99-01-01 4.80 qGERMANY

5 743 COLLET Thibaut 99-06-17 4.70 qFRANCE

6 835 BABIČ Denis 00-01-01 4.70 PB qSLOVENIA

Page 1 of 3

TBILISI 2016 Timing, Distance Measurement & Results Service by DomTel-Sport Poland

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 16-07-15 12:24:10INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org



6 703 KLOTZ Riccardo 99-01-01 4.70 qAUSTRIA

8 860 DÄLLENBACH Keanu 00-06-02 4.70 =PB qSWITZERLAND

9 801 MARIN Andrea 99-01-29 4.70ITALY

10 778 KIRIAZÍS Ioánnis 99-01-01 4.40  GREECE

10 737 KESKINEN Jere 99-11-22 4.40  FINLAND

12 795 GOLDOVSKIY Maksim 00-10-11 4.40  ISRAEL

754 SOSELIA Saba 00-01-01 NM  GEORGIA

4.00 4.20 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.80

--- --- --- --- o oLITA BAEHRE Bo Kanda

--- --- --- o xo oSHEVTSOV Taras

--- --- --- o xo xxoLEYVA Isidro

--- --- o o xo xxoLANGBEHN Jonas

--- --- xo o o xxxCOLLET Thibaut

o o o o xo xxxBABIČ Denis

--- --- --- o xo xxxKLOTZ Riccardo

--- --- o xo xo xxxDÄLLENBACH Keanu

--- --- xo xo xo xxxMARIN Andrea

--- o o xxxKESKINEN Jere

--- o o xxxKIRIAZÍS Ioánnis

--- xo o xxxGOLDOVSKIY Maksim

xxxSOSELIA Saba
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Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 4.90

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP A KARÁLIS Emmanouíl 99-10-20 GREECE 4.801 q

1 GROUP B LITA BAEHRE Bo Kanda 99-04-29 GERMANY 4.801 q

3 GROUP B SHEVTSOV Taras 99-05-06 UKRAINE 4.802 =SB q

4 GROUP A GUTTORMSEN Sondre 99-01-06 NORWAY 4.802 q

5 GROUP B LANGBEHN Jonas 99-01-01 GERMANY 4.803 q

5 GROUP B LEYVA Isidro 99-04-25 SPAIN 4.803 q

7 GROUP A DOBERŠEK Rok 99-09-08 SLOVENIA 4.703 q

8 GROUP B COLLET Thibaut 99-06-17 FRANCE 4.705 q

9 GROUP B BABIČ Denis 00-01-01 SLOVENIA 4.706 PB q

9 GROUP B KLOTZ Riccardo 99-01-01 AUSTRIA 4.706 q

11 GROUP A COLLE Florian 99-11-16 BELGIUM 4.704 q

11 GROUP B DÄLLENBACH Keanu 00-06-02 SWITZERLAND 4.708 =PB q

13 GROUP B MARIN Andrea 99-01-29 ITALY 4.709

14 GROUP A ŞAŞMA Ersu 99-01-01 TURKEY 4.555  

14 GROUP A QUEST Alexis 99-07-04 FRANCE 4.555  

16 GROUP A KOBELT Pascal 99-01-01 AUSTRIA 4.557  

17 GROUP A VUCANS Rudolfs 99-09-19 LATVIA 4.558  

18 GROUP A BORTNIKOV Artur 00-06-13 UKRAINE 4.409  

18 GROUP B KESKINEN Jere 99-11-22 FINLAND 4.4010  

18 GROUP A SIMONVÁROS Csanád 99-02-01 HUNGARY 4.409  

18 GROUP B KIRIAZÍS Ioánnis 99-01-01 GREECE 4.4010  

22 GROUP B GOLDOVSKIY Maksim 00-10-11 ISRAEL 4.4012  

23 GROUP A KOSKIAHO Santtu 99-06-02 FINLAND 4.4011  

24 GROUP A MALDONADO José Antonio 99-01-12 SPAIN 4.4012  

GROUP A MASCI Francesco 99-07-01 ITALY NM  

GROUP B SOSELIA Saba 00-01-01 GEORGIA NM  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by result NM -No Mark

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 60 %temp: 23°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Long Jump Girls-Heptathlon
DAUTE Heike GER Jena 81-08-09EUROPEAN BEST 6.91
JOHANSSON Tilde SWE Göteborg 16-07-01EUROPEAN LEADER 6.50(0.2)

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-15  09:05:00

End: 16-07-15  09:57:00

1 1119 BAARCK Janika 99-01-09 GERMANY  6.03 859  
2 1151 SHUKH Alina 99-12-02 UKRAINE  5.98 843  
3 1100 LAGGER Sarah 99-03-09 AUSTRIA  5.95 834  
4 1112 KALK Margit 99-06-16 ESTONIA  5.79 786  =PB
5 1142 SUŁEK Adrianna 99-03-04 POLAND  5.72 765  PB
6 1128 OCONNOR Kate 99-04-18 IRELAND  5.62 735  
7 1132 GOLLIN Gloria 99-01-19 ITALY  5.47 691  PB
8 1140 VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez 99-01-01 NORWAY  5.40 671  
9 1137 JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice 00-10-01 LITHUANIA  5.38 665  PB

10 1103 MAROZ Yuliya 99-07-27 BELARUS  5.24 626  
11 1108 LANGE Anna 99-01-01 DENMARK  5.23 623  
12 1148 WÄRFF Erica 00-07-16 SWEDEN  5.22 620  
13 1126 SINOLÁKI Zafíra 99-08-03 GREECE  5.16 603  PB
14 1106 ĆOSIĆ Dolores 99-09-12 CROATIA  5.12 592  
15 1150 RÖTHLIN Sandra 99-02-01 SWITZERLAND  5.05 573  

I II III

x 6.03 xBAARCK Janika
+0.5 +1.3 -1.7
5.76 5.61 5.98SHUKH Alina
-1.0 +0.6 -1.1

x 5.95 xLAGGER Sarah
+0.5 -0.9 -2.5
5.79 x xKALK Margit
+1.0 -1.0 -1.8
5.72 5.60 5.59SUŁEK Adrianna
+0.6 -1.2 -1.9
5.37 5.62 5.48OCONNOR Kate
-0.8 -1.0 -1.4

x 5.47 5.25GOLLIN Gloria
+1.8 +0.6 -0.5
5.18 5.40 5.30VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez
+1.2 +0.7 -0.7
4.88 5.12 5.38JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice
+0.5 -1.4 -2.3

x 5.24 xMAROZ Yuliya
+1.0 -0.9 -0.9
5.23 5.22 xLANGE Anna
+0.9 -0.8 +1.0
5.21 5.22 5.10WÄRFF Erica
+1.0 -0.9 -1.3
5.16 5.06 5.03SINOLÁKI Zafíra
+2.0 -1.0 -1.4
5.04 x 5.12ĆOSIĆ Dolores
-1.0 -0.7 -1.0
5.05 4.94 xRÖTHLIN Sandra
+0.6 +0.7 -1.3

Page 1 of 3

TBILISI 2016 Timing, Distance Measurement & Results Service by DomTel-Sport Poland

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 16-07-15 10:33:14INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org



GROUP B
Start:  16-07-15  09:05:01

End: 16-07-15  09:55:00

1 1124 EMERSON Niamh 99-04-22 GREAT BRITAIN  5.95 834  
2 1147 THUNBERG Ida 99-07-16 SWEDEN  5.79 786  
3 1149 KÄLIN Annik 00-04-27 SWITZERLAND  5.72 765  
4 1107 NOVOTNÁ Jana 99-01-26 CZECH REPUBLIC  5.70 759  
5 1130 SHEEHY Shannon 99-02-12 IRELAND  5.58 723  
6 1122 SIEBLER Johanna 00-01-01 GERMANY  5.49 697  =PB
7 1127 MÁTÓ Sára 00-12-23 HUNGARY  5.49 697  PB
8 1116 MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa 99-03-30 FINLAND  5.47 691  
9 1139 KLEIVE Sigrid 00-01-01 NORWAY  5.45 686  

10 1102 POSCH Isabel 00-01-01 AUSTRIA  5.43 680  
11 1144 KRNC Lara 00-09-16 SLOVENIA  5.30 643  
12 1110 ENNUSTE Marite 99-06-04 ESTONIA  5.28 637  
13 1141 ADAMCZYK Patrycja 99-05-19 POLAND  5.25 628  
14 1133 GRIGOROVICA Katrina 00-10-10 LATVIA  5.21 617  

I II III

x 5.54 5.95EMERSON Niamh
+0.7 +0.5 -0.7
5.60 5.69 5.79THUNBERG Ida
+1.3 -0.8 -1.2

x 5.72 xKÄLIN Annik
-0.6 -1.2 -1.4
5.65 5.67 5.70NOVOTNÁ Jana
+0.6 -1.6 -1.6
5.58 5.48 5.31SHEEHY Shannon
+1.5 -1.1 -0.7
5.45 5.49 xSIEBLER Johanna
+1.0 +0.5 -1.7
5.42 x 5.49MÁTÓ Sára
-1.0 -1.4 -1.3
5.47 x 4.87MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa
+1.2 -1.0 -1.5
5.45 5.40 5.23KLEIVE Sigrid
-1.2 -1.0 -1.0
5.16 5.34 5.43POSCH Isabel
+0.6 -1.4 +0.6
5.27 x 5.30KRNC Lara
-1.0 -1.1 -0.6
5.28 5.19 5.25ENNUSTE Marite
+0.6 -1.1 +0.5

x 5.25 5.21ADAMCZYK Patrycja
+0.9 -0.6 -1.0

x x 5.21GRIGOROVICA Katrina
-1.1 +0.5 -1.7
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Weather conditions:

Humidity: 60 %temp: 23°C Conditions: sunny

Rank  Athlete Country Points Behind

Summary after  5 events

LAGGER Sarah AUSTRIA1 4457

SHUKH Alina UKRAINE2 4431 26

EMERSON Niamh GREAT BRITAIN3 4413 44

BAARCK Janika GERMANY4 4315 142

NOVOTNÁ Jana CZECH REPUBLIC5 4220 237

THUNBERG Ida SWEDEN6 4073 384

KÄLIN Annik SWITZERLAND7 4053 404

OCONNOR Kate IRELAND8 4039 418

SHEEHY Shannon IRELAND9 4032 425

SUŁEK Adrianna POLAND10 4030 427

SIEBLER Johanna GERMANY11 4028 429

KALK Margit ESTONIA12 3986 471

ADAMCZYK Patrycja POLAND13 3980 477

SINOLÁKI Zafíra GREECE14 3976 481

WÄRFF Erica SWEDEN15 3960 497

MÁTÓ Sára HUNGARY16 3886 571

LANGE Anna DENMARK17 3865 592

MAROZ Yuliya BELARUS18 3783 674

POSCH Isabel AUSTRIA19 3774 683

ĆOSIĆ Dolores CROATIA20 3758 699

JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice LITHUANIA21 3754 703

MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa FINLAND22 3751 706

KLEIVE Sigrid NORWAY23 3748 709

GRIGOROVICA Katrina LATVIA24 3683 774

VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez NORWAY25 3665 792

RÖTHLIN Sandra SWITZERLAND26 3608 849

KRNC Lara SLOVENIA27 3538 919

ENNUSTE Marite ESTONIA28 3522 935

GOLLIN Gloria ITALY29 3245 1212

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

400 m Hurdles Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

SHTEREVA Radostina BUL Schwechat 83-08-28EUROPEAN BEST 56.01

LEHIKOINEN Viivi FIN Kuortane 16-06-25EUROPEAN LEADER 57.96

Heat 1/4 Start: 16-07-15   09:35:40

1 537 GIGER Yasmin 99-06-11 60.057 QSWITZERLAND

2 213 JEAN Iman 99-04-08 60.723 QFRANCE

3 243 SCHUTEN Neele 99-01-01 60.828 QGERMANY

4 421 WOSZTYL Natalia 99-08-28 60.924 qPOLAND

5 280 ALMÁSI Fanni 99-01-01 64.692  HUNGARY 0.676

6 440 COSAC Maria Cristina 99-10-02 64.896  ROMANIA

7 103 LUQUE Carla 00-10-02 69.845  ANDORRA

Heat 2/4 Start: 16-07-15   09:42:20

1 180 VONDROVÁ Lada 99-06-09 61.583 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.339

2 304 CROSSAN Arlene 99-03-13 61.767 QIRELAND

3 385 DALAND Karoline 99-02-13 61.784 QNORWAY 0.194

4 333 BOASSO Alice 99-11-27 62.308  ITALY 0.234

5 298 TÓTH Rebeka 99-04-22 63.565  HUNGARY 0.241

6 473 ZAPLETALOVÁ Emma 00-03-24 63.602  SLOVAKIA 0.387

7 582 KUDIY Anna 00-09-27 64.286  UKRAINE 0.301

Heat 3/4 Start: 16-07-15   09:48:23

1 435 BANAGA Iulia Nicoleta 99-10-29 60.893 QROMANIA 0.246

2 200 LEHIKOINEN Viivi 99-08-27 61.195 QFINLAND 0.284

3 574 BEZSHYYKO Tetyana 00-10-02 61.394 QUKRAINE 0.184

4 172 KRUPAŘOVÁ Lucie 99-11-07 61.678 qCZECH REPUBLIC 0.269

5 491 VIDRIH Urška 99-04-20 61.882 PB qSLOVENIA 0.194

6 350 POLINARI Anna 99-07-02 62.546  ITALY 0.272

7 117 CHYMBAR Valiantsina 00-02-08 63.657  BELARUS 0.259

Heat 4/4 Start: 16-07-15   09:58:34

1 195 HÄMÄLÄINEN Frida 00-12-10 61.811 QFINLAND 0.290

2 501 GALLEGO Sara 00-10-21 61.822 QSPAIN 0.578

3 250 WEßEL Nele 99-01-01 61.894 QGERMANY 0.238

4 131 CARBONNELLE Stephanie 99-02-01 61.943 qBELGIUM 0.282

5 373 OKULIC-KAZARINAITE Ruta 99-08-11 62.366  LITHUANIA 0.621

6 383 AASHEIM Vår 99-04-28 62.927  NORWAY 0.274

7 191 RAUN  Eliise-Triin 00-07-05 63.925  ESTONIA 0.437

8 363 OČERETOVA Anžela 99-07-25 64.098  LATVIA 0.269
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 1 GIGER Yasmin 99-06-11 SWITZERLAND 60.051 Q537

2 Heat 1 JEAN Iman 99-04-08 FRANCE 60.722 Q213

3 Heat 1 SCHUTEN Neele 99-01-01 GERMANY 60.823 Q243

4 Heat 3 BANAGA Iulia Nicoleta 99-10-29 ROMANIA 60.891 Q435

5 Heat 1 WOSZTYL Natalia 99-08-28 POLAND 60.924 q421

6 Heat 3 LEHIKOINEN Viivi 99-08-27 FINLAND 61.192 Q200

7 Heat 3 BEZSHYYKO Tetyana 00-10-02 UKRAINE 61.393 Q574

8 Heat 2 VONDROVÁ Lada 99-06-09 CZECH REPUBLIC 61.581 Q180

9 Heat 3 KRUPAŘOVÁ Lucie 99-11-07 CZECH REPUBLIC 61.674 q172

10 Heat 2 CROSSAN Arlene 99-03-13 IRELAND 61.762 Q304

11 Heat 2 DALAND Karoline 99-02-13 NORWAY 61.783 Q385

12 Heat 4 HÄMÄLÄINEN Frida 00-12-10 FINLAND 61.811 Q195

13 Heat 4 GALLEGO Sara 00-10-21 SPAIN 61.822 Q501

14 Heat 3 VIDRIH Urška 99-04-20 SLOVENIA 61.885 PB q491

15 Heat 4 WEßEL Nele 99-01-01 GERMANY 61.893 Q250

16 Heat 4 CARBONNELLE Stephanie 99-02-01 BELGIUM 61.944 q131

17 Heat 2 BOASSO Alice 99-11-27 ITALY 62.304  333

18 Heat 4 OKULIC-KAZARINAITE Ruta 99-08-11 LITHUANIA 62.365  373

19 Heat 3 POLINARI Anna 99-07-02 ITALY 62.546  350

20 Heat 4 AASHEIM Vår 99-04-28 NORWAY 62.926  383

21 Heat 2 TÓTH Rebeka 99-04-22 HUNGARY 63.565  298

22 Heat 2 ZAPLETALOVÁ Emma 00-03-24 SLOVAKIA 63.606  473

23 Heat 3 CHYMBAR Valiantsina 00-02-08 BELARUS 63.657  117

24 Heat 4 RAUN  Eliise-Triin 00-07-05 ESTONIA 63.927  191

25 Heat 4 OČERETOVA Anžela 99-07-25 LATVIA 64.098  363

26 Heat 2 KUDIY Anna 00-09-27 UKRAINE 64.287  582

27 Heat 1 ALMÁSI Fanni 99-01-01 HUNGARY 64.695  280

28 Heat 1 COSAC Maria Cristina 99-10-02 ROMANIA 64.896  440

29 Heat 1 LUQUE Carla 00-10-02 ANDORRA 69.847  103

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 23°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

400 m Hurdles Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

PORRAS Aleix ESP Mataró 16-06-26EUROPEAN BEST 50.38

PORRAS Aleix ESP Mataró 16-06-26EUROPEAN LEADER 50.38

Heat 1/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:11:43

1 265 KNIBBS Alex 99-04-26 53.702  QGREAT BRITAIN 0.223

2 513 PORRAS Aleix 99-11-09 53.836  QSPAIN 0.248

3 212 HERMAN Valentin 99-01-01 55.207  QFRANCE 0.236

4 439 COJOCARU Florentin Andrei 99-02-19 55.724  qROMANIA 0.324

5 323 DUAN Gal 99-06-10 58.288  ISRAEL 0.163

227 LUKAVA Davit 99-01-01 DQ5  162p7GEORGIA

306 LOCKE Cathal 99-01-28 DNF3  IRELAND 0.177

Heat 2/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:18:13

1 240 SCHRÖDER Tom 99-01-01 53.976  QGERMANY 0.192

2 354 SIBILIO Alessandro 99-04-27 54.385  QITALY 0.169

3 283 BARTHA  Előd 99-04-13 54.758  QHUNGARY 0.387

4 534 BONVIN Julien 99-01-01 54.843  PB  qSWITZERLAND 0.189

5 199 KURKIKANGAS Atte 99-08-01 55.234  qFINLAND 0.282

6 145 BALEV Dimitar 99-01-01 56.042  BULGARIA 0.179

7 573 YALÇıNKAYA Soner 99-01-12 57.697  TURKEY 0.282

Heat 3/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:24:29

1 215 LEGO Charles 99-03-17 53.265  QFRANCE 0.226

2 275 DRÍTSAS Ierótheos 99-01-01 53.492  QGREECE 0.227

3 122 MARKIYANOV Mikita 99-05-15 55.426  QBELARUS 0.232

4 571 UYSAK Doğukan 00-06-02 55.773  TURKEY 0.272

5 167 JANETKA Antonín 99-01-01 56.104  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.257

6 485 MESEC KOŠIR Lovro 99-11-08 56.807  SLOVENIA 0.268

Heat 4/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:29:16

1 258 CHALMERS Alastair 00-03-31 54.498  QGREAT BRITAIN 0.260

2 289 JERÉMIÁS Donát 00-04-18 54.636  QHUNGARY 0.156

3 228 AGYEKUM Emil 99-01-01 54.674  QGERMANY 0.225

4 443 JUGANU Stefan Bogdan 99-01-01 55.072  qROMANIA 0.296

5 456 DJORDJEVIĆ Tihomir 00-01-01 56.057  SERBIA 0.306

6 150 STANKOV Stanislav 99-01-01 57.523  BULGARIA 0.262

469 KOREŇ Lukáš 99-06-02 DQ5 168p7aSLOVAKIA 0.246
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 LEGO Charles 99-03-17 FRANCE 53.261  Q

2 Heat 3 DRÍTSAS Ierótheos 99-01-01 GREECE 53.492  Q

3 Heat 1 KNIBBS Alex 99-04-26 GREAT BRITAIN 53.701  Q

4 Heat 1 PORRAS Aleix 99-11-09 SPAIN 53.832  Q

5 Heat 2 SCHRÖDER Tom 99-01-01 GERMANY 53.971  Q

6 Heat 2 SIBILIO Alessandro 99-04-27 ITALY 54.382  Q

7 Heat 4 CHALMERS Alastair 00-03-31 GREAT BRITAIN 54.491  Q

8 Heat 4 JERÉMIÁS Donát 00-04-18 HUNGARY 54.632  Q

9 Heat 4 AGYEKUM Emil 99-01-01 GERMANY 54.673  Q

10 Heat 2 BARTHA  Előd 99-04-13 HUNGARY 54.753  Q

11 Heat 2 BONVIN Julien 99-01-01 SWITZERLAND 54.844  PB  q

12 Heat 4 JUGANU Stefan Bogdan 99-01-01 ROMANIA 55.074  q

13 Heat 1 HERMAN Valentin 99-01-01 FRANCE 55.203  Q

14 Heat 2 KURKIKANGAS Atte 99-08-01 FINLAND 55.235  q

15 Heat 3 MARKIYANOV Mikita 99-05-15 BELARUS 55.423  Q

16 Heat 1 COJOCARU Florentin Andrei 99-02-19 ROMANIA 55.724  q

17 Heat 3 UYSAK Doğukan 00-06-02 TURKEY 55.774  

18 Heat 2 BALEV Dimitar 99-01-01 BULGARIA 56.046  

19 Heat 4 DJORDJEVIĆ Tihomir 00-01-01 SERBIA 56.055  

20 Heat 3 JANETKA Antonín 99-01-01 CZECH REPUBLIC 56.105  

21 Heat 3 MESEC KOŠIR Lovro 99-11-08 SLOVENIA 56.806  

22 Heat 4 STANKOV Stanislav 99-01-01 BULGARIA 57.526  

23 Heat 2 YALÇıNKAYA Soner 99-01-12 TURKEY 57.697  

24 Heat 1 DUAN Gal 99-06-10 ISRAEL 58.285  

Heat 4 KOREŇ Lukáš 99-06-02 SLOVAKIA DQDQ 168p7a

Heat 1 LUKAVA Davit 99-01-01 GEORGIA DQDQ  162p7

Heat 1 LOCKE Cathal 99-01-28 IRELAND DNFDNF  

  NOTE

DNF -Did Not Finish168p7a -Leg below the hurdle`s top  Q -Qualify by time q -Qualify by place
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

800 m Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MELNJAK Predrag SLO Split 86-06-08EUROPEAN BEST 1:47.2h

BARONTINI Simone ITA Jesolo 16-06-19EUROPEAN LEADER 1:48.76

Heat 1/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:44:16

1 268 MILLS George 99-12-05 1:54.322 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 152 BLOUDEK Marino 99-07-18 1:54.537 QCROATIA

3 310 MCGRATH Kevin 99-10-01 1:54.951 QIRELAND

4 182 DEVANTIER William 00-01-01 1:55.195 qDENMARK

5 592 SIRYY Mykola 99-05-24 1:56.523  UKRAINE

6 163 CHLOUPEK Ondřej 99-02-03 1:58.496  CZECH REPUBLIC

7 567 ÖZ Erdem 00-08-13 2:00.438  TURKEY

8 279 XENIDÁKIS Harídimos 00-01-01 2:03.384  GREECE

400m 268 58.06

Intermediate

MILLS George

Heat 2/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:50:29

1 266 LONSDALE Markhim 99-09-01 1:53.608 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 132 CRESTAN Elliott 99-01-01 1:53.714 QBELGIUM

3 154 CEPUS Sven 99-09-12 1:53.925 PB QCROATIA

4 424 ZIĘBA Szymon 99-03-16 1:54.341 qPOLAND

5 307 LODGE Rory 99-08-21 1:54.742 qIRELAND

6 149 PETROV Manuel 99-01-01 1:54.946 qBULGARIA

7 276 KOPANÁS Vasílios 99-07-14 1:55.343  GREECE

8 230 FERREIRA Tobias 99-01-01 2:06.097  GERMANY

400m 266 56.50

Intermediate

LONSDALE Markhim

Heat 3/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:56:39

1 515 ROMERO Eduardo 99-01-27 1:56.446 QSPAIN

2 329 BARONTINI Simone 99-05-01 1:57.047 QITALY

3 118 DRON Uladzilau 99-04-16 1:57.054 QBELARUS

4 493 VUKOVIČ Jan 00-06-14 1:57.543  SLOVENIA

5 401 WARLO Didrik Hexeberg 99-12-01 1:58.495  NORWAY

6 460 JOKOVIĆ Bogdan 99-11-29 2:00.378  SERBIA

7 134 FASSEUR Brecht 99-01-26 2:03.231  BELGIUM

8 251 AHAMMAD Abdullah 00-11-01 2:04.842  GIBRALTAR
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400m 493 59.84

Intermediate

VUKOVIČ Jan

Heat 4/4 Start: 16-07-15   11:02:28

1 455 BIBIC Elzan 99-08-01 1:54.931 QSERBIA

2 352 ROMANI Andrea 99-05-25 1:54.986 QITALY

3 554 ARAS Yener 99-08-26 1:55.535 QTURKEY

4 516 SAEZ Carlos 99-01-27 1:55.588  SPAIN

5 125 YASHKIN Mikita 99-06-25 1:56.032  BELARUS

6 484 MARKELJ Rok 00-01-01 1:56.204  SLOVENIA

7 190 KLJUZIN Karel-Sander 99-12-04 1:56.753  ESTONIA

8 214 KHADDA Ilias 99-05-18 1:59.727  FRANCE

400m 516 57.31

Intermediate

SAEZ Carlos
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 2 LONSDALE Markhim 99-09-01 GREAT BRITAIN 1:53.601 Q

2 Heat 2 CRESTAN Elliott 99-01-01 BELGIUM 1:53.712 Q

3 Heat 2 CEPUS Sven 99-09-12 CROATIA 1:53.923 PB Q

4 Heat 1 MILLS George 99-12-05 GREAT BRITAIN 1:54.321 Q

5 Heat 2 ZIĘBA Szymon 99-03-16 POLAND 1:54.344 q

6 Heat 1 BLOUDEK Marino 99-07-18 CROATIA 1:54.532 Q

7 Heat 2 LODGE Rory 99-08-21 IRELAND 1:54.745 q

8 Heat 4 BIBIC Elzan 99-08-01 SERBIA 1:54.931 Q

9 Heat 2 PETROV Manuel 99-01-01 BULGARIA 1:54.946 q

10 Heat 1 MCGRATH Kevin 99-10-01 IRELAND 1:54.953 Q

11 Heat 4 ROMANI Andrea 99-05-25 ITALY 1:54.982 Q

12 Heat 1 DEVANTIER William 00-01-01 DENMARK 1:55.194 q

13 Heat 2 KOPANÁS Vasílios 99-07-14 GREECE 1:55.347  

14 Heat 4 ARAS Yener 99-08-26 TURKEY 1:55.533 Q

15 Heat 4 SAEZ Carlos 99-01-27 SPAIN 1:55.584  

16 Heat 4 YASHKIN Mikita 99-06-25 BELARUS 1:56.035  

17 Heat 4 MARKELJ Rok 00-01-01 SLOVENIA 1:56.206  

18 Heat 3 ROMERO Eduardo 99-01-27 SPAIN 1:56.441 Q

19 Heat 1 SIRYY Mykola 99-05-24 UKRAINE 1:56.525  

20 Heat 4 KLJUZIN Karel-Sander 99-12-04 ESTONIA 1:56.757  

21 Heat 3 BARONTINI Simone 99-05-01 ITALY 1:57.042 Q

22 Heat 3 DRON Uladzilau 99-04-16 BELARUS 1:57.053 Q

23 Heat 3 VUKOVIČ Jan 00-06-14 SLOVENIA 1:57.544  

24 Heat 1 CHLOUPEK Ondřej 99-02-03 CZECH REPUBLIC 1:58.49(487)6  

25 Heat 3 WARLO Didrik Hexeberg 99-12-01 NORWAY 1:58.49(488)5  

26 Heat 4 KHADDA Ilias 99-05-18 FRANCE 1:59.728  

27 Heat 3 JOKOVIĆ Bogdan 99-11-29 SERBIA 2:00.376  

28 Heat 1 ÖZ Erdem 00-08-13 TURKEY 2:00.437  

29 Heat 3 FASSEUR Brecht 99-01-26 BELGIUM 2:03.237  

30 Heat 1 XENIDÁKIS Harídimos 00-01-01 GREECE 2:03.388  

31 Heat 3 AHAMMAD Abdullah 00-11-01 GIBRALTAR 2:04.848  

32 Heat 2 FERREIRA Tobias 99-01-01 GERMANY 2:06.098  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by result

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 65 %temp: 25°C Conditions: cloudy
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

High Jump Girls REVISED!
TURCHAK Olga UKR Donetsk 84-09-07EUROPEAN BEST 1.96

SHUKH Alina UKR Lutsk 16-06-18EUROPEAN LEADER 1.92

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-15  10:50:00

End: 16-07-15  12:30:00

1 774 WARD Abby 99-04-19 1.78 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 794 LECKY Sommer 00-06-14 1.78 QIRELAND

3 857 NILSSON Maja 99-08-12 1.78 QSWEDEN

4 756 HALMANS Lea 99-01-01 1.78 QGERMANY

5 881 MATVIYOK Anastasiya 99-07-08 1.75 qUKRAINE

6 821 PRZYBYŁ Monika 99-04-20 1.75POLAND

7 871 SAVAŞKAN Buse 99-02-24 1.75TURKEY

7 709 KAROLIK Dziana 00-01-26 1.75BELARUS

9 811 ZELGE Luize Katrina 00-08-04 1.75LATVIA

10 749 PEREZ Juliette 99-08-09 1.75FRANCE

11 717 LUCIĆ Sara 00-01-01 1.71BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

12 786 KRISZT Katalin 99-12-29 1.67HUNGARY

13 865 VON ARX Janine 00-08-24 1.67SWITZERLAND

14 727 MALÍŘOVÁ Kristýna 99-02-15 1.62CZECH REPUBLIC

1.57 1.62 1.67 1.71 1.75 1.78

--- --- xo o o oWARD Abby

--- o o xo xxo oLECKY Sommer

--- --- o o o xoNILSSON Maja

o o o o xxo xoHALMANS Lea

o o o o o xxxMATVIYOK Anastasiya

o o xo xo o xxxPRZYBYŁ Monika

--- o o o xo xxxSAVAŞKAN Buse

o o o o xo xxxKAROLIK Dziana

--- o o xo xxo xxxZELGE Luize Katrina

--- o xo xxo xxo xxxPEREZ Juliette

o o xo xo xxxLUCIĆ Sara

o o o xxxKRISZT Katalin

o xo xxo xxxVON ARX Janine

o o xxxMALÍŘOVÁ Kristýna

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-15  10:50:01

End: 16-07-15  12:45:00

1 770 CHIGBO Ada`ora 99-02-01 1.78 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 755 BUDNIK Hannah 00-01-01 1.78 QGERMANY

3 812 BAIKSTYTE Urte 99-08-05 1.78 QLITHUANIA

4 803 MORARA Marta 99-12-26 1.78 QITALY
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5 820 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 00-10-26 1.78 QPOLAND

6 891 ZAVILINSKÁ Monika 99-02-03 1.75 qSLOVAKIA

6 779 MALTABÉ Déspina 99-06-25 1.75 qGREECE

8 884 POLTAVETS Oleksandra 99-02-09 1.75UKRAINE

8 712 TARANDA Karina 99-10-02 1.75BELARUS

10 841 PLANKAR Nika 00-04-30 1.75SLOVENIA

11 726 DOLEŽALOVÁ Lada 99-06-25 1.71CZECH REPUBLIC

12 733 PALM Katre Sofia 00-05-20 1.71ESTONIA

13 864 RÜTTIMANN Fiona 99-01-06 1.67SWITZERLAND

14 869 ÖKTEM Rümeysa 00-07-02 1.62TURKEY

1.57 1.62 1.67 1.71 1.75 1.78

--- o o o o oCHIGBO Ada`ora

--- o o o xo oBUDNIK Hannah

--- o xo o xxo oBAIKSTYTE Urte

--- o xo o o xoMORARA Marta

--- o o o xo xxoLEWANDOWSKA Martyna

o xo o o o xxxZAVILINSKÁ Monika

--- o xo o o xxxMALTABÉ Déspina

--- o o o xo xxxPOLTAVETS Oleksandra

--- o o o xo xxxTARANDA Karina

--- o o o xxo xxxPLANKAR Nika

o o o o xxxDOLEŽALOVÁ Lada

--- o o xxo xxxPALM Katre Sofia

--- o o xxxRÜTTIMANN Fiona

o o xxrÖKTEM Rümeysa
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Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 1.78

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP B CHIGBO Ada`ora 99-02-01 GREAT BRITAIN 1.781 Q

2 GROUP A WARD Abby 99-04-19 GREAT BRITAIN 1.781 Q

2 GROUP B BUDNIK Hannah 00-01-01 GERMANY 1.782 Q

4 GROUP B BAIKSTYTE Urte 99-08-05 LITHUANIA 1.783 Q

4 GROUP A LECKY Sommer 00-06-14 IRELAND 1.782 Q

6 GROUP A NILSSON Maja 99-08-12 SWEDEN 1.783 Q

7 GROUP B MORARA Marta 99-12-26 ITALY 1.784 Q

8 GROUP A HALMANS Lea 99-01-01 GERMANY 1.784 Q

9 GROUP B LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 00-10-26 POLAND 1.785 Q

10 GROUP A MATVIYOK Anastasiya 99-07-08 UKRAINE 1.755 q

11 GROUP B MALTABÉ Déspina 99-06-25 GREECE 1.756 q

11 GROUP B ZAVILINSKÁ Monika 99-02-03 SLOVAKIA 1.756 q

13 GROUP A PRZYBYŁ Monika 99-04-20 POLAND 1.756

14 GROUP A KAROLIK Dziana 00-01-26 BELARUS 1.757

14 GROUP A SAVAŞKAN Buse 99-02-24 TURKEY 1.757

16 GROUP B TARANDA Karina 99-10-02 BELARUS 1.758

16 GROUP B POLTAVETS Oleksandra 99-02-09 UKRAINE 1.758

18 GROUP B PLANKAR Nika 00-04-30 SLOVENIA 1.7510

19 GROUP A ZELGE Luize Katrina 00-08-04 LATVIA 1.759

20 GROUP A PEREZ Juliette 99-08-09 FRANCE 1.7510

21 GROUP B DOLEŽALOVÁ Lada 99-06-25 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.7111

22 GROUP A LUCIĆ Sara 00-01-01 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 1.7111

23 GROUP B PALM Katre Sofia 00-05-20 ESTONIA 1.7112

24 GROUP A KRISZT Katalin 99-12-29 HUNGARY 1.6712

24 GROUP B RÜTTIMANN Fiona 99-01-06 SWITZERLAND 1.6713

26 GROUP A VON ARX Janine 00-08-24 SWITZERLAND 1.6713

27 GROUP B ÖKTEM Rümeysa 00-07-02 TURKEY 1.6214

27 GROUP A MALÍŘOVÁ Kristýna 99-02-15 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.6214

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 65 %temp: 25°C Conditions: cloudy
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

100 m Hurdles Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

KOUTOUAN Sarah FRA Cali 15-07-16EUROPEAN BEST 13.16

GLOJNARIČ Nika SLO Kruševac 16-07-02EUROPEAN LEADER 13.25(0.7)

SEMIFINAL-1 Wind:+1.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   16:09:15

1 426 CARVALHO Marisa 99-11-19 13.075 PB QPORTUGAL 0.160

2 319 SCOTT Molly 99-03-30 13.323 PB QIRELAND 0.157

3 524 HANSSON Amanda 99-04-25 13.434 QSWEDEN 0.135

4 207 ALESSANDRINI Sacha 99-07-06 13.536 PB qFRANCE 0.302

5 236 NIEDERMAYER Annika 99-04-21 13.587 PB qGERMANY 0.175

6 366 SPRUDZANE Paula 99-03-19 13.701  =PBLATVIA 0.196

7 532 BERTÉNYI Larissa 00-03-06 14.048  SWITZERLAND 0.472

8 177 STOLOVÁ Marketa 00-01-01 14.062  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.140

SEMIFINAL-2 Wind:-3.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   16:15:30

1 387 EIKENG Ida 99-06-25 13.746 QNORWAY 0.175

2 126 ZAKHARCHUK Viktoryia 99-04-19 13.811 QBELARUS 0.134

3 347 OKI Desola 99-07-14 13.813 QITALY 0.162

4 477 GLOJNARIČ Nika 00-11-29 13.834  SLOVENIA 0.214

5 221 SAMBA-MAYELA Cyrena 00-10-31 13.967  FRANCE 0.150

6 520 ALMERÉN HANSSON Victoria 99-04-25 14.072  SWEDEN 0.165

7 458 EMINI Milica 99-11-10 14.085  SERBIA 0.161

8 406 HULISZ Zuzanna 99-07-15 14.518  POLAND 0.200
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL CARVALHO Marisa 99-11-19 PORTUGAL 13.071 PB Q

2 SEMIFINAL SCOTT Molly 99-03-30 IRELAND 13.322 PB Q

3 SEMIFINAL HANSSON Amanda 99-04-25 SWEDEN 13.433 Q

4 SEMIFINAL ALESSANDRINI Sacha 99-07-06 FRANCE 13.534 PB q

5 SEMIFINAL NIEDERMAYER Annika 99-04-21 GERMANY 13.585 PB q

6 SEMIFINAL SPRUDZANE Paula 99-03-19 LATVIA 13.706  =PB

7 SEMIFINAL EIKENG Ida 99-06-25 NORWAY 13.741 Q

8 SEMIFINAL ZAKHARCHUK Viktoryia 99-04-19 BELARUS 13.81(801)2 Q

9 SEMIFINAL OKI Desola 99-07-14 ITALY 13.81(804)3 Q

10 SEMIFINAL GLOJNARIČ Nika 00-11-29 SLOVENIA 13.834  

11 SEMIFINAL SAMBA-MAYELA Cyrena 00-10-31 FRANCE 13.965  

12 SEMIFINAL BERTÉNYI Larissa 00-03-06 SWITZERLAND 14.047  

13 SEMIFINAL STOLOVÁ Marketa 00-01-01 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.068  

14 SEMIFINAL ALMERÉN HANSSON Victoria 99-04-25 SWEDEN 14.076  

15 SEMIFINAL EMINI Milica 99-11-10 SERBIA 14.087  

16 SEMIFINAL HULISZ Zuzanna 99-07-15 POLAND 14.518  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by result

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 45 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Shot Put Girls
DE BRUIN Corrie NED Assen 93-06-13EUROPEAN BEST 20.52

GIAMPIETRO Sydney ITA Bressanone 16-05-15EUROPEAN LEADER 17.80

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-15  11:35:00

End: 16-07-15  12:00:00

1 981 MAGGOÚLIA María 00-11-12 17.32 PB QGREECE

2 973 STEUER Jule 00-01-01 17.01 QGERMANY

3 1020 EMELIANOV Alexandra 99-09-19 16.41 QMOLDOVA

4 1030 RÓŻAŃSKA Ewa 00-12-22 16.17 PB qPOLAND

5 950 KATENDE Estelle 99-10-05 15.54 qFRANCE

6 1018 JONKUTE Agne 99-03-13 15.15 SBLITHUANIA

7 1067 KRAVCHENKO Tetyana 00-08-20 15.13UKRAINE

8 911 SAKALOVICH Alesia 99-11-29 14.86BELARUS

9 936 LANNUSALU Lisa 00-03-01 14.66ESTONIA

10 929 PŘEČKOVÁ Denisa 00-09-16 14.20CZECH REPUBLIC

1057 JOHANSSON Axelina 00-04-20 NMSWEDEN

I II III

17.32MAGGOÚLIA María

17.01STEUER Jule

15.59 16.41EMELIANOV Alexandra

15.45 16.17 16.17RÓŻAŃSKA Ewa

15.54 15.27 15.45KATENDE Estelle

15.15 14.85 xJONKUTE Agne

14.64 14.82 15.13KRAVCHENKO Tetyana

14.86 x xSAKALOVICH Alesia

13.95 14.05 14.66LANNUSALU Lisa

14.20 x xPŘEČKOVÁ Denisa

x x xJOHANSSON Axelina

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-15  11:35:01

End: 16-07-15  12:00:00

1 1000 GIAMPIETRO Sydney 99-01-27 17.38 QITALY

2 933 JENSEN Thea 99-12-03 16.37 PB QDENMARK

3 970 MEINIKMANN Hanna 99-03-28 16.28 QGERMANY

4 924 TOLJ Marija 99-11-29 15.90 qCROATIA

5 989 SZATLÓ Nóra 00-01-19 15.41 qHUNGARY

6 1041 TIGANASU Ioana Diana 00-01-16 15.40 PB qROMANIA

7 1019 KOLONTAJ Valerija 99-01-08 15.30 qLITHUANIA

8 1050 KRIŽAN Tjaša 00-09-03 14.70SLOVENIA

9 1016 STRAZDITE Kristine 99-08-17 14.20LATVIA

10 1066 KHOPYAK Hanna 00-05-25 14.06UKRAINE
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I II III

17.38GIAMPIETRO Sydney

15.34 15.56 16.37JENSEN Thea

16.28MEINIKMANN Hanna

x 15.90 xTOLJ Marija

14.78 14.44 15.41SZATLÓ Nóra

14.44 15.28 15.40TIGANASU Ioana Diana

15.30 15.22 14.89KOLONTAJ Valerija

14.70 x 14.11KRIŽAN Tjaša

14.20 x 13.75STRAZDITE Kristine

11.28 13.86 14.06KHOPYAK Hanna

Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 16.20

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP B GIAMPIETRO Sydney 99-01-27 ITALY 17.381 Q

2 GROUP A MAGGOÚLIA María 00-11-12 GREECE 17.321 PB Q

3 GROUP A STEUER Jule 00-01-01 GERMANY 17.012 Q

4 GROUP A EMELIANOV Alexandra 99-09-19 MOLDOVA 16.413 Q

5 GROUP B JENSEN Thea 99-12-03 DENMARK 16.372 PB Q

6 GROUP B MEINIKMANN Hanna 99-03-28 GERMANY 16.283 Q

7 GROUP A RÓŻAŃSKA Ewa 00-12-22 POLAND 16.174 PB q

8 GROUP B TOLJ Marija 99-11-29 CROATIA 15.904 q

9 GROUP A KATENDE Estelle 99-10-05 FRANCE 15.545 q

10 GROUP B SZATLÓ Nóra 00-01-19 HUNGARY 15.415 q

11 GROUP B TIGANASU Ioana Diana 00-01-16 ROMANIA 15.406 PB q

12 GROUP B KOLONTAJ Valerija 99-01-08 LITHUANIA 15.307 q

13 GROUP A JONKUTE Agne 99-03-13 LITHUANIA 15.156 SB

14 GROUP A KRAVCHENKO Tetyana 00-08-20 UKRAINE 15.137

15 GROUP A SAKALOVICH Alesia 99-11-29 BELARUS 14.868

16 GROUP B KRIŽAN Tjaša 00-09-03 SLOVENIA 14.708

17 GROUP A LANNUSALU Lisa 00-03-01 ESTONIA 14.669

18 GROUP B STRAZDITE Kristine 99-08-17 LATVIA 14.209

19 GROUP A PŘEČKOVÁ Denisa 00-09-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.2010

20 GROUP B KHOPYAK Hanna 00-05-25 UKRAINE 14.0610

GROUP A JOHANSSON Axelina 00-04-20 SWEDEN NM

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance NM -No MarkSB -Season Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 26°C Conditions: cloudy
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

110 m Hurdles Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

BELOCIAN Wilhem FRA Lens 12-07-21EUROPEAN BEST 13.12

SALORT Luis ESP Mataró 16-06-26EUROPEAN LEADER 13.55(-2.5)

DI PANFILO Mattia ITA Jesolo 16-06-19EUROPEAN LEADER 13.55(1.2)

Heat 1/4 Wind:+0.8 m/s Start: 16-07-15   11:59:59

1 269 NICHOLSON Jason 99-10-05 13.502 PB QGREAT BRITAIN 0.157

2 211 EL ACHKAR Leo 99-09-02 13.735 QFRANCE 0.234

3 281 BAK Bálint 99-05-13 14.031 PB QHUNGARY 0.142

4 517 SALORT Luis 99-07-26 14.053 qSPAIN 0.175

5 178 ŠUFLIARSKÝ Adam 99-04-05 14.128  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.180

6 193 SUURORG Harald 99-11-03 14.306  ESTONIA 0.176

7 159 CHRISTODOULOU Andreas 99-01-26 14.657  PBCYPRUS 0.193

8 476 DEMŠAR Filip Jakob 00-01-01 14.804  SLOVENIA 0.157

Heat 2/4 Wind:+2.1 m/s Start: 16-07-15   12:06:07

1 286 ESZES Dániel 99-01-07 13.446 QHUNGARY 0.176

2 540 INGLIN Sales Junior 99-08-27 13.542 QSWITZERLAND 0.172

3 394 MOEN Marcus 99-06-01 13.905 QNORWAY 0.230

4 417 SIEROCKI Michał 99-12-09 14.037 qPOLAND 0.181

5 442 ICONARU Alexandru Ionut 00-01-01 14.268  ROMANIA 0.175

6 586 OVCHARENKO Oleksiy 99-01-19 14.351 UKRAINE 0.212

7 346 MONTINI Mattia 99-07-05 14.374  ITALY 0.155

8 573 YALÇıNKAYA Soner 99-01-12 14.403 TURKEY 0.196

Heat 3/4 Wind:+1.8 m/s Start: 16-07-15   12:12:10

1 338 DI PANFILO Mattia 99-10-24 13.438 PB EL QITALY 0.162

2 254 AKANNI Ethan 99-05-03 13.833 QGREAT BRITAIN 0.183

3 303 CLARKIN Alex 99-11-11 14.094 PB QIRELAND 0.150

4 175 RYBA David 99-03-02 14.202  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.187

5 398 SJURSEN Gjert Høie 00-09-01 14.587  NORWAY 0.149

6 578 KASHCHENKO Daniyil 00-11-02 14.696  UKRAINE 0.312

192 RISTIMETS Jakob 99-07-07 DNF5  ESTONIA 0.174

Heat 4/4 Wind:+1.7 m/s Start: 16-07-15   12:18:01

1 130 BRAS Tuur 99-10-15 13.462 PB QBELGIUM 0.158

2 428 GUERRA Diogo 99-01-01 13.775 PB QPORTUGAL 0.193

3 247 THOMA Raphael 99-01-01 13.806 QGERMANY 0.162

4 151 VALCHEV Radin 00-07-07 13.818 qBULGARIA 0.172

5 521 BENGTSSON Joel 99-01-01 13.933 PB qSWEDEN 0.182

6 518 SANCHEZ Kevin 99-03-27 14.227  SPAIN 0.201

7 492 VIHER Žan 99-01-13 14.251  PBSLOVENIA 0.152

8 446 NEGOITA Andrei 99-07-04 14.364  ROMANIA 0.174
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 DI PANFILO Mattia 99-10-24 ITALY 13.431 PB EL Q

2 Heat 2 ESZES Dániel 99-01-07 HUNGARY 13.441 Q

3 Heat 4 BRAS Tuur 99-10-15 BELGIUM 13.461 PB Q

4 Heat 1 NICHOLSON Jason 99-10-05 GREAT BRITAIN 13.501 PB Q

5 Heat 2 INGLIN Sales Junior 99-08-27 SWITZERLAND 13.542 Q

6 Heat 1 EL ACHKAR Leo 99-09-02 FRANCE 13.732 Q

7 Heat 4 GUERRA Diogo 99-01-01 PORTUGAL 13.772 PB Q

8 Heat 4 THOMA Raphael 99-01-01 GERMANY 13.803 Q

9 Heat 4 VALCHEV Radin 00-07-07 BULGARIA 13.814 q

10 Heat 3 AKANNI Ethan 99-05-03 GREAT BRITAIN 13.832 Q

11 Heat 2 MOEN Marcus 99-06-01 NORWAY 13.903 Q

12 Heat 4 BENGTSSON Joel 99-01-01 SWEDEN 13.935 PB q

13 Heat 2 SIEROCKI Michał 99-12-09 POLAND 14.03(027)4 q

14 Heat 1 BAK Bálint 99-05-13 HUNGARY 14.03(029)3 PB Q

15 Heat 1 SALORT Luis 99-07-26 SPAIN 14.054 q

16 Heat 3 CLARKIN Alex 99-11-11 IRELAND 14.093 PB Q

17 Heat 1 ŠUFLIARSKÝ Adam 99-04-05 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.125  

18 Heat 3 RYBA David 99-03-02 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.204  

19 Heat 4 SANCHEZ Kevin 99-03-27 SPAIN 14.226  

20 Heat 4 VIHER Žan 99-01-13 SLOVENIA 14.257  PB

21 Heat 2 ICONARU Alexandru Ionut 00-01-01 ROMANIA 14.265  

22 Heat 1 SUURORG Harald 99-11-03 ESTONIA 14.306  

23 Heat 2 OVCHARENKO Oleksiy 99-01-19 UKRAINE 14.356

24 Heat 4 NEGOITA Andrei 99-07-04 ROMANIA 14.368  

25 Heat 2 MONTINI Mattia 99-07-05 ITALY 14.377  

26 Heat 2 YALÇıNKAYA Soner 99-01-12 TURKEY 14.408

27 Heat 3 SJURSEN Gjert Høie 00-09-01 NORWAY 14.585  

28 Heat 1 CHRISTODOULOU Andreas 99-01-26 CYPRUS 14.657  PB

29 Heat 3 KASHCHENKO Daniyil 00-11-02 UKRAINE 14.696  

30 Heat 1 DEMŠAR Filip Jakob 00-01-01 SLOVENIA 14.808  

Heat 3 RISTIMETS Jakob 99-07-07 ESTONIA DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by result  PB -Personal BestDNF -Did Not Finish

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 50 %temp: 27°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Javelin Girls-Heptathlon

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-15  15:30:00

End: 16-07-15  16:15:00

1 1151 SHUKH Alina 99-12-02 UKRAINE 50.04 861  
2 1108 LANGE Anna 99-01-01 DENMARK 46.57 794  SB
3 1147 THUNBERG Ida 99-07-16 SWEDEN 46.25 788  
4 1116 MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa 99-03-30 FINLAND 43.29 731  PB
5 1137 JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice 00-10-01 LITHUANIA 42.10 708  
6 1102 POSCH Isabel 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 41.65 699  PB
7 1149 KÄLIN Annik 00-04-27 SWITZERLAND 40.59 679  
8 1124 EMERSON Niamh 99-04-22 GREAT BRITAIN 35.44 580  PB
9 1110 ENNUSTE Marite 99-06-04 ESTONIA 35.20 575  

10 1130 SHEEHY Shannon 99-02-12 IRELAND 33.62 545  PB
11 1119 BAARCK Janika 99-01-09 GERMANY 33.09 535  PB
12 1144 KRNC Lara 00-09-16 SLOVENIA 32.89 531  
13 1127 MÁTÓ Sára 00-12-23 HUNGARY 32.00 515  PB
14 1142 SUŁEK Adrianna 99-03-04 POLAND 28.48 448  

I II III

45.80 x 50.04SHUKH Alina

44.84 44.53 46.57LANGE Anna

46.25 x 45.10THUNBERG Ida

35.60 43.29 xMÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa

x 37.24 42.10JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice

32.79 29.47 41.65POSCH Isabel

38.63 40.59 -KÄLIN Annik

35.44 30.16 31.74EMERSON Niamh

35.20 32.92 -ENNUSTE Marite

33.62 x 33.18SHEEHY Shannon

29.40 29.26 33.09BAARCK Janika

x 32.89 24.56KRNC Lara

31.04 32.00 31.40MÁTÓ Sára

x 26.17 28.48SUŁEK Adrianna

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-15  16:45:00

End: 16-07-15  17:28:00

1 1112 KALK Margit 99-06-16 ESTONIA 48.20 825  
2 1100 LAGGER Sarah 99-03-09 AUSTRIA 47.13 805  
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3 1122 SIEBLER Johanna 00-01-01 GERMANY 47.04 803  PB
4 1141 ADAMCZYK Patrycja 99-05-19 POLAND 44.82 760  PB
5 1126 SINOLÁKI Zafíra 99-08-03 GREECE 43.69 738  PB
6 1128 OCONNOR Kate 99-04-18 IRELAND 43.26 730  PB
7 1148 WÄRFF Erica 00-07-16 SWEDEN 41.99 706  SB
8 1139 KLEIVE Sigrid 00-01-01 NORWAY 41.49 696  PB
9 1107 NOVOTNÁ Jana 99-01-26 CZECH REPUBLIC 41.14 689  PB

10 1150 RÖTHLIN Sandra 99-02-01 SWITZERLAND 34.10 554  
11 1132 GOLLIN Gloria 99-01-19 ITALY 31.94 513  
12 1106 ĆOSIĆ Dolores 99-09-12 CROATIA 30.27 482  
13 1133 GRIGOROVICA Katrina 00-10-10 LATVIA 28.19 442  
14 1103 MAROZ Yuliya 99-07-27 BELARUS 27.92 437  
15 1140 VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez 99-01-01 NORWAY 23.99 363  

I II III

45.26 46.43 48.20KALK Margit

47.13 46.86 xLAGGER Sarah

47.04 40.80 46.36SIEBLER Johanna

44.82 39.59 44.24ADAMCZYK Patrycja

40.82 x 43.69SINOLÁKI Zafíra

41.10 43.26 41.44OCONNOR Kate

38.10 37.23 41.99WÄRFF Erica

34.63 41.49 36.76KLEIVE Sigrid

41.14 x xNOVOTNÁ Jana

34.10 34.05 30.96RÖTHLIN Sandra

31.94 x 31.07GOLLIN Gloria

x x 30.27ĆOSIĆ Dolores

26.32 28.19 xGRIGOROVICA Katrina

x 27.92 xMAROZ Yuliya

20.75 23.78 23.99VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez
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Weather conditions:

Humidity: 45 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny

Rank  Athlete Country Points Behind

Summary after  6 events

SHUKH Alina UKRAINE1 5292

LAGGER Sarah AUSTRIA2 5262 30

EMERSON Niamh GREAT BRITAIN3 4993 299

NOVOTNÁ Jana CZECH REPUBLIC4 4909 383

THUNBERG Ida SWEDEN5 4861 431

BAARCK Janika GERMANY6 4850 442

SIEBLER Johanna GERMANY7 4831 461

KALK Margit ESTONIA8 4811 481

OCONNOR Kate IRELAND9 4769 523

ADAMCZYK Patrycja POLAND10 4740 552

KÄLIN Annik SWITZERLAND11 4732 560

SINOLÁKI Zafíra GREECE12 4714 578

WÄRFF Erica SWEDEN13 4666 626

LANGE Anna DENMARK14 4659 633

SHEEHY Shannon IRELAND15 4577 715

MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa FINLAND16 4482 810

SUŁEK Adrianna POLAND17 4478 814

POSCH Isabel AUSTRIA18 4473 819

JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice LITHUANIA19 4462 830

KLEIVE Sigrid NORWAY20 4444 848

MÁTÓ Sára HUNGARY21 4401 891

ĆOSIĆ Dolores CROATIA22 4240 1052

MAROZ Yuliya BELARUS23 4220 1072

RÖTHLIN Sandra SWITZERLAND24 4162 1130

GRIGOROVICA Katrina LATVIA25 4125 1167

ENNUSTE Marite ESTONIA26 4097 1195

KRNC Lara SLOVENIA27 4069 1223

VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez NORWAY28 4028 1264

GOLLIN Gloria ITALY29 3758 1534

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best SB -Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

100 m Hurdles Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

KOUTOUAN Sarah FRA Cali 15-07-16EUROPEAN BEST 13.16

GLOJNARIČ Nika SLO Kruševac 16-07-02EUROPEAN LEADER 13.25(0.7)

SEMIFINAL-1 Wind:+1.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   16:09:15

1 426 CARVALHO Marisa 99-11-19 13.075 EB QPORTUGAL 0.160

2 319 SCOTT Molly 99-03-30 13.323 PB QIRELAND 0.157

3 524 HANSSON Amanda 99-04-25 13.434 QSWEDEN 0.135

4 207 ALESSANDRINI Sacha 99-07-06 13.536 PB qFRANCE 0.302

5 236 NIEDERMAYER Annika 99-04-21 13.587 PB qGERMANY 0.175

6 366 SPRUDZANE Paula 99-03-19 13.701  =PBLATVIA 0.196

7 532 BERTÉNYI Larissa 00-03-06 14.048  SWITZERLAND 0.472

8 177 STOLOVÁ Marketa 00-01-01 14.062  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.140

SEMIFINAL-2 Wind:-3.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   16:15:30

1 387 EIKENG Ida 99-06-25 13.746 QNORWAY 0.175

2 126 ZAKHARCHUK Viktoryia 99-04-19 13.811 QBELARUS 0.134

3 347 OKI Desola 99-07-14 13.813 QITALY 0.162

4 477 GLOJNARIČ Nika 00-11-29 13.834  SLOVENIA 0.214

5 221 SAMBA-MAYELA Cyrena 00-10-31 13.967  FRANCE 0.150

6 520 ALMERÉN HANSSON Victoria 99-04-25 14.072  SWEDEN 0.165

7 458 EMINI Milica 99-11-10 14.085  SERBIA 0.161

8 406 HULISZ Zuzanna 99-07-15 14.518  POLAND 0.200
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL CARVALHO Marisa 99-11-19 PORTUGAL 13.071 EB Q

2 SEMIFINAL SCOTT Molly 99-03-30 IRELAND 13.322 PB Q

3 SEMIFINAL HANSSON Amanda 99-04-25 SWEDEN 13.433 Q

4 SEMIFINAL ALESSANDRINI Sacha 99-07-06 FRANCE 13.534 PB q

5 SEMIFINAL NIEDERMAYER Annika 99-04-21 GERMANY 13.585 PB q

6 SEMIFINAL SPRUDZANE Paula 99-03-19 LATVIA 13.706  =PB

7 SEMIFINAL EIKENG Ida 99-06-25 NORWAY 13.741 Q

8 SEMIFINAL ZAKHARCHUK Viktoryia 99-04-19 BELARUS 13.81(801)2 Q

9 SEMIFINAL OKI Desola 99-07-14 ITALY 13.81(804)3 Q

10 SEMIFINAL GLOJNARIČ Nika 00-11-29 SLOVENIA 13.834  

11 SEMIFINAL SAMBA-MAYELA Cyrena 00-10-31 FRANCE 13.965  

12 SEMIFINAL BERTÉNYI Larissa 00-03-06 SWITZERLAND 14.047  

13 SEMIFINAL STOLOVÁ Marketa 00-01-01 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.068  

14 SEMIFINAL ALMERÉN HANSSON Victoria 99-04-25 SWEDEN 14.076  

15 SEMIFINAL EMINI Milica 99-11-10 SERBIA 14.087  

16 SEMIFINAL HULISZ Zuzanna 99-07-15 POLAND 14.518  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 45 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Triple Jump Girls
PELETEIRO Ana ESP Barcelona 12-07-12EUROPEAN BEST 14.17

IULIANA ANITEI Georgian ROU Pitesti 16-06-04EUROPEAN LEADER 13.38(1.4)

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Final
Start:  16-07-15  16:20:00

End: 16-07-15  18:03:00

1 825 ANITEI Georgiana Iuliana 99-03-26 13.19  ROMANIA

2 840 PEPELNAK Eva 00-04-10 13.03  PBSLOVENIA

3 742 CISSE Tene 00-03-03 12.79  FRANCE

4 744 FATY Safiatou 99-09-26 12.77  FRANCE

5 757 HÄUSLER Mara 99-01-01 12.48  GERMANY

6 827 ION Diana Ana Maria 00-11-27 12.47  ROMANIA

7 736 HAKANEN Saara 99-07-14 12.44  FINLAND

8 856 KONE Fatima 99-01-27 12.34  SWEDEN

9 808 VIGATO Camilla 00-05-09 12.17  ITALY

10 874 ADAMCHUK Mariya 00-05-29 12.16  UKRAINE

11 839 OMANOVIČ Neja 00-01-20 12.12  SLOVENIA

12 788 LIPTÁK Aliz 00-01-06 12.05  HUNGARY

13 850 MARTINEZ Leila 00-03-02 11.95  SPAIN

14 879 LEVCHENKO Oleksandra 99-01-11 11.94  UKRAINE

15 872 YILMAZ Esra 00-05-01 11.88  TURKEY

16 852 EKELUND Klara 99-01-01 11.74  SWEDEN

17 701 GURI Raquel 99-01-15  9.97  ANDORRA
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I II III IV V VI

x x 12.68 12.76 x 13.19ANITEI Georgiana Iuliana
-1.6 -1.3 -1.0 -1.5 -1.6 +0.7

x 12.45 12.29 12.58 12.76 13.03PEPELNAK Eva
+2.9 -1.1 +0.7 -1.4 -1.8 -1.6
12.79 12.63 11.21 12.48 12.49 xCISSE Tene
-0.5 -0.9 -1.1 -1.4 -1.4 -1.9

12.24 12.61 12.77 12.55 12.61 xFATY Safiatou
-0.7 -0.9 -0.8 -0.7 -1.1 -1.3

12.48 12.29 12.34 x 11.90 12.00HÄUSLER Mara
-0.5 -0.6 -0.0 -1.7 -1.5 -1.4

11.99 12.30 12.19 x 12.04 12.47ION Diana Ana Maria
+1.0 -0.6 -1.9 -2.3 -1.1 -1.6
12.44 12.28 x x 12.35 xHAKANEN Saara
+0.8 -1.3 -1.7 -1.5 -1.8 -0.8
11.95 12.10 12.34 12.01 x 12.16KONE Fatima
+0.6 -0.5 -0.5 -1.7 -2.0 -1.5
12.17 x 11.95VIGATO Camilla
+0.6 +2.5 +0.8
12.16 11.78 11.64ADAMCHUK Mariya
+0.9 -1.5 -2.6

x 12.12 11.80OMANOVIČ Neja
+1.3 -1.5 -1.8
12.05 x 11.79LIPTÁK Aliz
-0.9 -2.2 +0.8

x 11.95 xMARTINEZ Leila
-1.2 -1.6 +0.9

11.66 11.78 11.94LEVCHENKO Oleksandra
+1.0 +0.5 -1.7
11.34 11.58 11.88YILMAZ Esra
-1.2 -1.6 +0.9

x 11.74 xEKELUND Klara
+2.1 -1.2 +1.5
9.80 9.96 9.97GURI Raquel
-2.8 -1.6 -1.2

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 50 %temp: 31°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

110 m Hurdles Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

BELOCIAN Wilhem FRA Lens 12-07-21EUROPEAN BEST 13.12

SALORT Luis ESP Mataró 16-06-26EUROPEAN LEADER 13.55(-2.5)

DI PANFILO Mattia ITA Jesolo 16-06-19EUROPEAN LEADER 13.55(1.2)

SEMIFINAL-1 Wind:+0.0 m/s Start: 16-07-15   16:29:25

1 338 DI PANFILO Mattia 99-10-24 13.614 QITALY 0.170

2 254 AKANNI Ethan 99-05-03 13.656 QGREAT BRITAIN 0.179

3 540 INGLIN Sales Junior 99-08-27 14.055 QSWITZERLAND 0.165

4 151 VALCHEV Radin 00-07-07 14.192  BULGARIA 0.183

5 428 GUERRA Diogo 99-01-01 14.213  PORTUGAL 0.217

6 281 BAK Bálint 99-05-13 14.358  HUNGARY 0.177

7 247 THOMA Raphael 99-01-01 14.427  GERMANY 0.172

517 SALORT Luis 99-07-26 DNS1  SPAIN

SEMIFINAL-2 Wind:+0.9 m/s Start: 16-07-15   16:38:17

1 130 BRAS Tuur 99-10-15 13.564 QBELGIUM 0.197

2 286 ESZES Dániel 99-01-07 13.643 QHUNGARY 0.173

3 269 NICHOLSON Jason 99-10-05 13.795 QGREAT BRITAIN 0.151

4 303 CLARKIN Alex 99-11-11 13.967 PB qIRELAND 0.159

5 521 BENGTSSON Joel 99-01-01 14.001 qSWEDEN 0.182

6 417 SIEROCKI Michał 99-12-09 14.072  POLAND 0.185

7 394 MOEN Marcus 99-06-01 14.188  NORWAY 0.189

211 EL ACHKAR Leo 99-09-02 DQ6 162p7FRANCE
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL BRAS Tuur 99-10-15 BELGIUM 13.561 Q

2 SEMIFINAL DI PANFILO Mattia 99-10-24 ITALY 13.611 Q

3 SEMIFINAL ESZES Dániel 99-01-07 HUNGARY 13.642 Q

4 SEMIFINAL AKANNI Ethan 99-05-03 GREAT BRITAIN 13.652 Q

5 SEMIFINAL NICHOLSON Jason 99-10-05 GREAT BRITAIN 13.793 Q

6 SEMIFINAL CLARKIN Alex 99-11-11 IRELAND 13.964 PB q

7 SEMIFINAL BENGTSSON Joel 99-01-01 SWEDEN 14.005 q

8 SEMIFINAL INGLIN Sales Junior 99-08-27 SWITZERLAND 14.053 Q

9 SEMIFINAL SIEROCKI Michał 99-12-09 POLAND 14.076  

10 SEMIFINAL MOEN Marcus 99-06-01 NORWAY 14.187  

11 SEMIFINAL VALCHEV Radin 00-07-07 BULGARIA 14.194  

12 SEMIFINAL GUERRA Diogo 99-01-01 PORTUGAL 14.215  

13 SEMIFINAL BAK Bálint 99-05-13 HUNGARY 14.356  

14 SEMIFINAL THOMA Raphael 99-01-01 GERMANY 14.427  

SEMIFINAL EL ACHKAR Leo 99-09-02 FRANCE DQDQ 162p7

SEMIFINAL SALORT Luis 99-07-26 SPAIN DNSDNS  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance DNS -Did Not Start162p7 -IAAF 162p7 (False start)

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 45 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

800 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MOORE Charlotte GBR Manchester 02-07-29EUROPEAN BEST 1:59.75

ZENONI Marta ITA Bellinzona 16-06-06EUROPEAN LEADER 2:01.91

SEMIFINAL-1 Start: 16-07-15   16:53:16

1 256 BOFFEY Isabelle 00-04-13 2:12.403 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 239 SCHÖNHERR Alina 00-01-01 2:12.595 QGERMANY

3 466 GAJANOVÁ Gabriela 99-12-10 2:12.766 QSLOVAKIA

4 119 KACHANAVA Marharyta 99-01-02 2:12.837  BELARUS

5 116 WOHLFAHRT Cornelia 00-01-01 2:13.932  AUSTRIA

6 186 RICHTER-MIKKELSEN Nathalie 00-01-01 2:14.718  DENMARK

7 581 KOVBA Viktoriya 99-07-21 2:17.481  UKRAINE

386 EDLAND Malin 99-03-31 DNF4  NORWAY

400m 186 1:08.60

Intermediate

RICHTER-MIKKELSEN Nathalie

SEMIFINAL-2 Start: 16-07-15   17:00:39

1 257 BURT Anna 00-12-07 2:11.393 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 146 GEORGIEVA Liliana 00-07-20 2:11.497 QBULGARIA

3 405 CZAPLA Adrianna 99-04-07 2:11.664 QPOLAND

4 185 MØRCK Mia Helene 99-11-16 2:11.735 qDENMARK

5 326 URBACH Sivan 00-02-04 2:12.261 PB qISRAEL

6 531 ANDENMATTEN Sonja 99-10-09 2:14.266  SWITZERLAND

7 218 MOREL Eugenie 99-08-04 2:14.618  FRANCE

8 431 RODRIGUES Beatriz 99-04-22 2:14.672  PORTUGAL

9 284 BUDAI Boglárka 99-09-08 2:14.808  HUNGARY

400m 257 1:05.78

Intermediate

BURT Anna
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL BURT Anna 00-12-07 GREAT BRITAIN 2:11.391 Q

2 SEMIFINAL GEORGIEVA Liliana 00-07-20 BULGARIA 2:11.492 Q

3 SEMIFINAL CZAPLA Adrianna 99-04-07 POLAND 2:11.663 Q

4 SEMIFINAL MØRCK Mia Helene 99-11-16 DENMARK 2:11.734 q

5 SEMIFINAL URBACH Sivan 00-02-04 ISRAEL 2:12.265 PB q

6 SEMIFINAL BOFFEY Isabelle 00-04-13 GREAT BRITAIN 2:12.401 Q

7 SEMIFINAL SCHÖNHERR Alina 00-01-01 GERMANY 2:12.592 Q

8 SEMIFINAL GAJANOVÁ Gabriela 99-12-10 SLOVAKIA 2:12.763 Q

9 SEMIFINAL KACHANAVA Marharyta 99-01-02 BELARUS 2:12.834  

10 SEMIFINAL WOHLFAHRT Cornelia 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 2:13.935  

11 SEMIFINAL ANDENMATTEN Sonja 99-10-09 SWITZERLAND 2:14.266  

12 SEMIFINAL MOREL Eugenie 99-08-04 FRANCE 2:14.617  

13 SEMIFINAL RODRIGUES Beatriz 99-04-22 PORTUGAL 2:14.678  

14 SEMIFINAL RICHTER-MIKKELSEN Nathalie 00-01-01 DENMARK 2:14.716  

15 SEMIFINAL BUDAI Boglárka 99-09-08 HUNGARY 2:14.809  

16 SEMIFINAL KOVBA Viktoriya 99-07-21 UKRAINE 2:17.487  

SEMIFINAL EDLAND Malin 99-03-31 NORWAY DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance DNF -Did Not Finish

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 50 %temp: 31°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

2000 m steeplechase Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MATYUSHENKO Nikolay UKR Schwechat 83-08-27EUROPEAN BEST 5:31.54

MUNOZ Carlos ESP Mataró 16-06-26EUROPEAN LEADER 5:52.30

Heat 1/3 Start: 16-07-15   17:14:33

1 138 SCHYNS Rémi 99-01-01 5:59.7810 QBELGIUM

2 328 ARESE Pietro 99-08-10 6:01.035 QITALY

3 115 SCHMID Stefan 99-01-01 6:01.218 SB QAUSTRIA

4 222 ZISWILLER Paul 99-10-24 6:04.142 qFRANCE

5 196 HAUTALA Wilho 99-09-07 6:04.866  PBFINLAND

6 297 SZEMEREI Levente 00-01-25 6:05.134  HUNGARY

7 559 KALAYCı Anıl 00-05-31 6:11.441  TURKEY

8 381 SÎRBU Egor 99-10-19 6:11.917  MOLDOVA

9 594 VYZHYHAN Bohdan 99-01-08 6:20.0711  UKRAINE

10 164 FOLLER David 99-01-01 6:32.603  CZECH REPUBLIC

11 388 ENGEVIK Martin Berntzen 00-02-02 6:41.049  NORWAY

Heat 2/3 Start: 16-07-15   17:26:44

1 201 LEHTO Tomi 99-04-02 5:59.529 PB QFINLAND

2 504 HSSINI Jaouad 99-01-01 5:59.685 QSPAIN

3 217 MISCHLER Timothee 99-01-26 5:59.727 QFRANCE

4 358 ZANETTI Luca 00-01-16 5:59.8610 qITALY

5 438 COCHIOR Mihai 99-01-01 6:04.366 PB qROMANIA

6 395 MYHR Petter 00-05-03 6:05.933  PBNORWAY

7 226 KHVICHAVA Saba 00-01-01 6:08.094  GEORGIA

8 575 BILYY Pavlo 99-06-16 6:17.431  UKRAINE

9 143 MRKANOVIC Belmin 00-01-01 6:17.4411  BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

10 372 MATIJOSAITIS Dominykas 99-01-27 6:24.6212  LITHUANIA

11 475 CIMERMANČIČ Matevž 99-12-14 6:28.322  SLOVENIA

12 293 NAGY Dániel 99-05-23 6:34.908  HUNGARY

Heat 3/3 Start: 16-07-15   17:38:52

1 570 UMULĞAN Nurullah 00-12-01 5:55.888 PB QTURKEY

2 140 VAN DE VELDE Tim 00-01-01 5:58.423 QBELGIUM

3 509 MUÑOZ Carlos 99-05-19 5:58.564 QSPAIN

4 416 POGORZELSKI Rafał 99-12-22 5:59.602 qPOLAND

5 441 GARCEA Adrian 99-01-01 6:02.296 PB qROMANIA

6 107 UMURSHATYAN Garik 99-04-16 6:02.687 qARMENIA

7 101 CARABAÑA Nahuel 99-10-11 6:05.765  PBANDORRA

8 262 GROOM George 99-10-20 6:07.3811  GREAT BRITAIN

9 541 KÖLLE Bjarne 99-12-01 6:08.6912  PBSWITZERLAND

10 155 NOVOSEL Tomislav 99-09-21 6:36.109  CROATIA

11 468 HRONČEK  Lukáš 00-07-13 6:49.6210  SLOVAKIA

278 SÁKIS Nikólaos 99-12-14 DNF1  GREECE
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 UMULĞAN Nurullah 00-12-01 TURKEY 5:55.881 PB Q

2 Heat 3 VAN DE VELDE Tim 00-01-01 BELGIUM 5:58.422 Q

3 Heat 3 MUÑOZ Carlos 99-05-19 SPAIN 5:58.563 Q

4 Heat 2 LEHTO Tomi 99-04-02 FINLAND 5:59.521 PB Q

5 Heat 3 POGORZELSKI Rafał 99-12-22 POLAND 5:59.604 q

6 Heat 2 HSSINI Jaouad 99-01-01 SPAIN 5:59.682 Q

7 Heat 2 MISCHLER Timothee 99-01-26 FRANCE 5:59.723 Q

8 Heat 1 SCHYNS Rémi 99-01-01 BELGIUM 5:59.781 Q

9 Heat 2 ZANETTI Luca 00-01-16 ITALY 5:59.864 q

10 Heat 1 ARESE Pietro 99-08-10 ITALY 6:01.032 Q

11 Heat 1 SCHMID Stefan 99-01-01 AUSTRIA 6:01.213 SB Q

12 Heat 3 GARCEA Adrian 99-01-01 ROMANIA 6:02.295 PB q

13 Heat 3 UMURSHATYAN Garik 99-04-16 ARMENIA 6:02.686 q

14 Heat 1 ZISWILLER Paul 99-10-24 FRANCE 6:04.144 q

15 Heat 2 COCHIOR Mihai 99-01-01 ROMANIA 6:04.365 PB q

16 Heat 1 HAUTALA Wilho 99-09-07 FINLAND 6:04.865  PB

17 Heat 1 SZEMEREI Levente 00-01-25 HUNGARY 6:05.136  

18 Heat 3 CARABAÑA Nahuel 99-10-11 ANDORRA 6:05.767  PB

19 Heat 2 MYHR Petter 00-05-03 NORWAY 6:05.936  PB

20 Heat 3 GROOM George 99-10-20 GREAT BRITAIN 6:07.388  

21 Heat 2 KHVICHAVA Saba 00-01-01 GEORGIA 6:08.097  

22 Heat 3 KÖLLE Bjarne 99-12-01 SWITZERLAND 6:08.699  PB

23 Heat 1 KALAYCı Anıl 00-05-31 TURKEY 6:11.447  

24 Heat 1 SÎRBU Egor 99-10-19 MOLDOVA 6:11.918  

25 Heat 2 BILYY Pavlo 99-06-16 UKRAINE 6:17.438  

26 Heat 2 MRKANOVIC Belmin 00-01-01 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 6:17.449  

27 Heat 1 VYZHYHAN Bohdan 99-01-08 UKRAINE 6:20.079  

28 Heat 2 MATIJOSAITIS Dominykas 99-01-27 LITHUANIA 6:24.6210  

29 Heat 2 CIMERMANČIČ Matevž 99-12-14 SLOVENIA 6:28.3211  

30 Heat 1 FOLLER David 99-01-01 CZECH REPUBLIC 6:32.6010  

31 Heat 2 NAGY Dániel 99-05-23 HUNGARY 6:34.9012  

32 Heat 3 NOVOSEL Tomislav 99-09-21 CROATIA 6:36.1010  

33 Heat 1 ENGEVIK Martin Berntzen 00-02-02 NORWAY 6:41.0411  

34 Heat 3 HRONČEK  Lukáš 00-07-13 SLOVAKIA 6:49.6211  

Heat 3 SÁKIS Nikólaos 99-12-14 GREECE DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance  PB -Personal BestDNF -Did Not Finish

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 31°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Shot Put Boys
BRZOZOWSKI Krzysztof POL Singapore 10-08-22EUROPEAN BEST 23.23

MOUZENÍDIS Odisséfs GRE Nikíti 16-06-12EUROPEAN LEADER 21.41

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Final
Start:  16-07-15  17:45:00

End: 16-07-15  18:50:00

1 982 MOUZENÍDIS Odisséfs 99-06-30 21.51 EL SBGREECE

2 907 KARPUK Dzmitriy 99-05-11 21.24  SBBELARUS

3 939 AHOLA Eero 99-01-15 21.24  FINLAND

4 943 KORKEASALO Arttu 00-04-02 20.96  SBFINLAND

5 958 KIMADZE Badri 99-01-01 19.53  GEORGIA

6 971 MOLL Valentin 99-01-01 18.79  GERMANY

7 912 SAMUSEU Mikhail 00-04-25 18.54  BELARUS

8 928 HÉŽA Jakub 00-05-23 18.41  SBCZECH REPUBLIC

9 1044 ZDRAVKOVIĆ Bogdan 99-01-01 18.28  SERBIA

10 951 MOUDANI-LIKIBI Fred 99-10-05 17.96  FRANCE

11 1006 PROIETTI Andrea 99-08-13 17.76  SBITALY

12 1004 PACE Alessandro 99-07-13 16.96  ITALY

I II III IV V VI

19.99 21.02 x x 21.51 xMOUZENÍDIS Odisséfs

19.65 21.21 20.22 x 20.78 21.24KARPUK Dzmitriy

19.60 x 21.11 20.80 x 21.24AHOLA Eero

19.93 20.14 20.96 x x xKORKEASALO Arttu

17.04 17.88 18.54 18.40 x 19.53KIMADZE Badri

18.07 18.16 18.79 18.42 18.50 18.55MOLL Valentin

17.92 18.54 x 18.39 x xSAMUSEU Mikhail

18.14 x 18.41 x x xHÉŽA Jakub

18.28 x 18.08ZDRAVKOVIĆ Bogdan

17.40 17.29 17.96MOUDANI-LIKIBI Fred

17.00 17.61 17.76PROIETTI Andrea

16.96 x 16.91PACE Alessandro

  NOTE

 SB -Season Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

200 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

WILLIAMS Jodie GBR Loughborough 10-05-23EUROPEAN BEST 22.79

CHILOYAN Gayane ARM Artashat 16-05-29EUROPEAN LEADER 23.16A(1.2)

Heat 1/5 Wind:+1.5 m/s Start: 16-07-15   17:54:15

1 106 CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 24.305 QARMENIA 0.184

2 331 BERTON Aurora 00-08-18 24.386 PB QITALY 0.196

3 325 KADMON Gal 00-04-18 24.807 QISRAEL 0.165

4 302 BOYLE Janine 99-12-30 24.818 QIRELAND 0.190

5 362 KALNINA Asnate 99-05-28 25.362  LATVIA 0.165

6 378 VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 25.683  LUXEMBOURG 0.213

7 274 ANASTASÍOU Ártemis-Melína 00-01-01 26.624  GREECE 0.225

Heat 2/5 Wind:+1.8 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:00:12

1 271 REES Alisha 99-04-16 23.825 QGREAT BRITAIN 0.175

2 434 BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 24.417 PB QROMANIA 0.181

3 486 OBAL Iza 00-07-25 24.578 PB QSLOVENIA 0.156

4 296 RENKÓ Evelin 99-04-26 24.583 QHUNGARY 0.430

5 392 KRISTIANSEN Tonje Fjellet 99-09-13 24.796 qNORWAY 0.214

6 542 KRONE Anika 00-01-01 24.924 qSWITZERLAND 0.155

7 111 LINDNER Magdalena 00-01-01 25.232  AUSTRIA 0.183

Heat 3/5 Wind:+1.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:06:15

1 161 BENDOVÁ Nikola 99-04-11 24.095 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.225

2 555 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 24.186 PB QTURKEY 0.247

3 390 HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 24.844 QNORWAY 0.138

4 467 GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13 24.937 PB QSLOVAKIA 0.386

5 367 ANDRIUKAITYTE Akvile 00-09-03 24.943 qLITHUANIA 0.193

6 543 MANTINGH Lynn 00-05-31 24.942 qSWITZERLAND 0.173

7 252 BEVINGTON Laura 99-07-11 26.588  PBGIBRALTAR 0.270

Heat 4/5 Wind:+0.2 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:12:31

1 653 ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 24.765 QSLOVENIA 0.237

2 590 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 24.962 QUKRAINE 0.167

3 562 KıLıÇ Edanur 99-10-07 24.998 QTURKEY 0.441

4 308 LYNCH Aoife 99-04-14 25.004 QIRELAND 0.223

5 244 SCHWAB Corinna 99-05-04 25.063  GERMANY 0.221

6 472 POLYAKOVÁ Sára 99-02-19 25.256  SLOVAKIA 0.210

7 102 GARCIA Lara 99-11-25 27.797  ANDORRA 0.266

Heat 5/5 Wind:-1.0 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:18:36

1 216 MIGNON Marine 99-09-15 23.972 QFRANCE 0.277

2 497 BESTUE Jael 00-09-24 24.411 QSPAIN 0.186

3 129 BAUWENS Lauries 99-01-01 24.498 QBELGIUM 0.296

4 127 ZHYVAYEVA Katsiaryna 00-04-02 24.865 =PB QBELARUS 0.202

5 355 SIMONELLI Valeria 99-04-17 25.057  ITALY 0.162

6 369 KIUDELYTE Dovile 99-04-14 25.324  LITHUANIA 0.202

Page 1 of 2

TBILISI 2016 Timing, Distance Measurement & Results Service by DomTel-Sport Poland

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 16-07-15 19:36:04INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org



7 584 MARCHAK Iryna 99-04-23 25.356  UKRAINE 0.498

8 379 ATTARD GLIVAU Nicole 99-04-12 25.823  MALTA 0.232

Qualification: first 4 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 2 REES Alisha 99-04-16 GREAT BRITAIN 23.821 Q

2 Heat 5 MIGNON Marine 99-09-15 FRANCE 23.971 Q

3 Heat 3 BENDOVÁ Nikola 99-04-11 CZECH REPUBLIC 24.091 Q

4 Heat 3 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 TURKEY 24.182 PB Q

5 Heat 1 CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 ARMENIA 24.301 Q

6 Heat 1 BERTON Aurora 00-08-18 ITALY 24.382 PB Q

8 Heat 5 BESTUE Jael 00-09-24 SPAIN 24.41(403)2 Q

7 Heat 2 BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 ROMANIA 24.41(410)2 PB Q

9 Heat 5 BAUWENS Lauries 99-01-01 BELGIUM 24.493 Q

10 Heat 2 OBAL Iza 00-07-25 SLOVENIA 24.573 PB Q

11 Heat 2 RENKÓ Evelin 99-04-26 HUNGARY 24.584 Q

12 Heat 4 ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 SLOVENIA 24.761 Q

13 Heat 2 KRISTIANSEN Tonje Fjellet 99-09-13 NORWAY 24.795 q

14 Heat 1 KADMON Gal 00-04-18 ISRAEL 24.803 Q

15 Heat 1 BOYLE Janine 99-12-30 IRELAND 24.814 Q

16 Heat 3 HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 NORWAY 24.843 Q

17 Heat 5 ZHYVAYEVA Katsiaryna 00-04-02 BELARUS 24.864 =PB Q

18 Heat 2 KRONE Anika 00-01-01 SWITZERLAND 24.926 q

19 Heat 3 GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13 SLOVAKIA 24.934 PB Q

20 Heat 3 ANDRIUKAITYTE Akvile 00-09-03 LITHUANIA 24.94(931)5 q

21 Heat 3 MANTINGH Lynn 00-05-31 SWITZERLAND 24.94(939)6 q

22 Heat 4 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 UKRAINE 24.962 Q

23 Heat 4 KıLıÇ Edanur 99-10-07 TURKEY 24.993 Q

24 Heat 4 LYNCH Aoife 99-04-14 IRELAND 25.004 Q

25 Heat 5 SIMONELLI Valeria 99-04-17 ITALY 25.055  

26 Heat 4 SCHWAB Corinna 99-05-04 GERMANY 25.065  

27 Heat 2 LINDNER Magdalena 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 25.237  

28 Heat 4 POLYAKOVÁ Sára 99-02-19 SLOVAKIA 25.256  

29 Heat 5 KIUDELYTE Dovile 99-04-14 LITHUANIA 25.326  

30 Heat 5 MARCHAK Iryna 99-04-23 UKRAINE 25.357  

31 Heat 1 KALNINA Asnate 99-05-28 LATVIA 25.365  

32 Heat 1 VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 LUXEMBOURG 25.686  

33 Heat 5 ATTARD GLIVAU Nicole 99-04-12 MALTA 25.828  

34 Heat 3 BEVINGTON Laura 99-07-11 GIBRALTAR 26.587  PB

35 Heat 1 ANASTASÍOU Ártemis-Melína 00-01-01 GREECE 26.627  

36 Heat 4 GARCIA Lara 99-11-25 ANDORRA 27.797  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 31°C Conditions: partly cloudy
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Hammer Throw Boys
HALÁSZ Bence HUN Baku 14-05-31EUROPEAN BEST 87.16

HAVRYLYUK Myhaylo UKR Lutsk 16-04-24EUROPEAN LEADER 79.73

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Final
Start:  16-07-15  18:28:00

End: 16-07-15  19:35:00

1 1065 HAVRYLYUK Myhaylo 99-10-19 82.26 EL PBUKRAINE

2 978 NORRIS Jake 99-06-30 79.20  PBGREAT BRITAIN

3 1056 CARLSSON Ragnar 00-11-16 75.71  PBSWEDEN

4 904 BARAUKOU Dzmitry 99-06-17 74.59  PBBELARUS

5 1038 MICU Mihaita Andrei 99-09-27 72.84  ROMANIA

6 1058 LINDSTEDT Patrik 99-04-24 71.02  PBSWEDEN

7 991 VARGA Donát 00-08-04 70.49  PBHUNGARY

8 959 OCHIGAVA Davit 99-01-01 68.71  PBGEORGIA

9 980 KAMTSIKLÍS Emmanouíl 99-01-29 68.55  GREECE

10 996 O`DONNELL Brendan 99-06-08 68.50  IRELAND

11 968 GLEIXNER Christoph 99-01-01 67.32  GERMANY

12 1054 PALMA Aimar-Genís 99-07-17 65.39  SPAIN

I II III IV V VI

78.12 80.04 82.26 - x 79.22HAVRYLYUK Myhaylo

76.00 x 75.85 74.58 79.20 75.20NORRIS Jake

73.57 75.71 75.09 70.63 75.44 72.83CARLSSON Ragnar

68.11 71.67 71.30 x 73.99 74.59BARAUKOU Dzmitry

68.24 71.36 71.08 x 72.36 72.84MICU Mihaita Andrei

x 71.02 70.85 70.55 x xLINDSTEDT Patrik

70.49 x x x x 69.52VARGA Donát

68.71 67.88 x 63.53 61.90 65.48OCHIGAVA Davit

68.55 67.31 xKAMTSIKLÍS Emmanouíl

x 67.20 68.50O`DONNELL Brendan

67.13 x 67.32GLEIXNER Christoph

62.74 65.39 xPALMA Aimar-Genís

  NOTE

 PB -Personal BestEL PB -European Leader

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

200 m Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

SOMERS Thomas GBR Eugene OR 14-07-24EUROPEAN BEST 20.37
SMOSARSKI Dominik POL Kutno 16-05-29EUROPEAN LEADER 21.06(-1)

Heat 1/5 Wind:-1.6 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:29:45

1 237 SCHEUSCHNER Frieder 99-12-02 21.853 QGERMANY 0.200

2 203 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 22.094 QFINLAND 0.180

3 384 BØE Filip 00-08-30 22.145 QNORWAY 0.184

4 507 MONTALVO Pablo 99-10-20 22.237 QSPAIN 0.164

5 108 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 22.508 qAUSTRIA 0.158

6 490 SKOK Aljoša 00-01-01 22.596  SLOVENIA 0.165

7 448 PICHIU Cosmin Andrei 00-04-25 22.672  ROMANIA 0.207

Heat 2/5 Wind:-1.1 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:35:40

1 418 SMOSARSKI Dominik 99-12-09 21.773 QPOLAND 0.223

2 344 MARCHEI Mario 99-02-03 22.057 QITALY 0.218

3 589 PASLAVSKYY Vasyl 99-03-14 22.292 QUKRAINE 0.193

4 445 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 22.336 PB QROMANIA 0.153

5 193 SUURORG Harald 99-11-03 22.454 qESTONIA 0.194

6 553 ALA Sedat Barış 99-09-20 22.575  TURKEY 0.227

282 BAKI Barnabás 99-07-10 DNF8  HUNGARY 0.148

Heat 3/5 Wind:-1.7 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:41:13

1 514 RETAMAL Pol 99-03-16 21.715 QSPAIN 0.188

2 526 KADESTÅL Kasper 99-01-01 21.854 QSWEDEN 0.166

3 591 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 22.047 QUKRAINE 0.202

4 321 ARAD Gal 99-10-29 22.353 QISRAEL 0.190

5 465 BENDA Jakub 00-07-14 22.412 qSLOVAKIA 0.208

6 482 KUMAR Gal 99-02-17 22.576  SLOVENIA 0.367

561 KASAP Ahmet 99-06-22 DNS8  TURKEY

Heat 4/5 Wind:-1.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:47:35

1 171 KRSEK Matěj 00-05-13 22.142 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.146

2 320 SEXTON Aaron 00-08-24 22.187 QIRELAND 0.180

3 158 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 22.181 =PB QCROATIA 0.183

4 370 KONTRIMAVICIUS Benas 99-04-06 22.235 PB QLITHUANIA 0.185

5 397 ØVERENG Fredrik 99-10-05 22.534 qNORWAY 0.165

6 341 IANES Lorenzo 00-10-23 22.603  ITALY 0.156

7 471 OPAVSKÝ Matúš 99-07-11 22.976  SLOVAKIA 0.198

8 267 MASSIMO Joseph 00-09-01 28.218  GREAT BRITAIN 0.191

Heat 5/5 Wind:-0.8 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:54:40

1 259 EFOLOKO Jona 99-09-23 21.938 QGREAT BRITAIN 0.209

2 168 KLÍMA Jan 99-06-18 22.057 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.191

3 528 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 22.176 QSWEDEN 0.158

4 291 MARTINEK Richárd 99-06-18 22.455 QHUNGARY 0.200

5 313 MORRIS Luke 99-01-04 22.591  IRELAND 0.169
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6 361 OSMANAJ Leart 00-09-26 22.644  PBKOSOVO 0.220

7 380 PAVIA Michak 99-10-06 23.292  MALTA 0.173

457 DJUROVIĆ Vasilije 99-01-01 DQ3 162p7SERBIA

Qualification: first 4 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 RETAMAL Pol 99-03-16 SPAIN 21.711 Q

2 Heat 2 SMOSARSKI Dominik 99-12-09 POLAND 21.771 Q

3 Heat 3 KADESTÅL Kasper 99-01-01 SWEDEN 21.85(841)2 Q

4 Heat 1 SCHEUSCHNER Frieder 99-12-02 GERMANY 21.85(843)1 Q

5 Heat 5 EFOLOKO Jona 99-09-23 GREAT BRITAIN 21.931 Q

6 Heat 3 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 UKRAINE 22.043 Q

7 Heat 5 KLÍMA Jan 99-06-18 CZECH REPUBLIC 22.05(045)2 Q

8 Heat 2 MARCHEI Mario 99-02-03 ITALY 22.05(050)2 Q

9 Heat 1 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 FINLAND 22.092 Q

10 Heat 4 KRSEK Matěj 00-05-13 CZECH REPUBLIC 22.14(133)1 Q

11 Heat 1 BØE Filip 00-08-30 NORWAY 22.14(133)3 Q

12 Heat 5 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 SWEDEN 22.173 Q

13 Heat 4 SEXTON Aaron 00-08-24 IRELAND 22.18(176)2 Q

14 Heat 4 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 CROATIA 22.18(179)3 =PB Q

15 Heat 4 KONTRIMAVICIUS Benas 99-04-06 LITHUANIA 22.23(221)4 PB Q

16 Heat 1 MONTALVO Pablo 99-10-20 SPAIN 22.23(229)4 Q

17 Heat 2 PASLAVSKYY Vasyl 99-03-14 UKRAINE 22.293 Q

18 Heat 2 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 ROMANIA 22.334 PB Q

19 Heat 3 ARAD Gal 99-10-29 ISRAEL 22.354 Q

20 Heat 3 BENDA Jakub 00-07-14 SLOVAKIA 22.415 q

21 Heat 5 MARTINEK Richárd 99-06-18 HUNGARY 22.45(442)4 Q

22 Heat 2 SUURORG Harald 99-11-03 ESTONIA 22.45(450)5 q

23 Heat 1 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 22.505 q

24 Heat 4 ØVERENG Fredrik 99-10-05 NORWAY 22.535 q

25 Heat 3 KUMAR Gal 99-02-17 SLOVENIA 22.57(565)6  

26 Heat 2 ALA Sedat Barış 99-09-20 TURKEY 22.57(570)6  

27 Heat 1 SKOK Aljoša 00-01-01 SLOVENIA 22.59(581)6  

28 Heat 5 MORRIS Luke 99-01-04 IRELAND 22.59(586)5  

29 Heat 4 IANES Lorenzo 00-10-23 ITALY 22.606  

30 Heat 5 OSMANAJ Leart 00-09-26 KOSOVO 22.646  PB

31 Heat 1 PICHIU Cosmin Andrei 00-04-25 ROMANIA 22.677  

32 Heat 4 OPAVSKÝ Matúš 99-07-11 SLOVAKIA 22.977  

33 Heat 5 PAVIA Michak 99-10-06 MALTA 23.297  

34 Heat 4 MASSIMO Joseph 00-09-01 GREAT BRITAIN 28.218  

Heat 5 DJUROVIĆ Vasilije 99-01-01 SERBIA DQDQ 162p7

Heat 3 KASAP Ahmet 99-06-22 TURKEY DNSDNS  

Heat 2 BAKI Barnabás 99-07-10 HUNGARY DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance DNS -Did Not Start162p7 -IAAF 162p7 (False start)

DNF -Did Not Finish  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

400 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

BREUER Grit GDR Neubrandenburg 89-07-22EUROPEAN BEST 50.48

MIKLOS Andrea ROU Pitesti 16-06-04EUROPEAN LEADER 53.60

SEMIFINAL-1 Start: 16-07-15   19:12:48

1 444 MIKLOS Andrea 99-04-17 54.694 QROMANIA 0.327

2 300 STEINSDÓTTIR Thórdís Eva 00-12-02 56.005 QICELAND 0.266

3 389 ERIKSEN Josefine Tomine 00-08-17 56.083 QNORWAY 0.205

4 202 NIIRANEN Aleksandra 99-07-31 56.526 qFINLAND 0.205

5 365 ROSHOFA Patricija Karlina 99-01-19 56.751  LATVIA 0.338

6 336 COIRO Eloisa 00-01-12 56.982  ITALY 0.224

7 374 SAVKO Karolina 00-01-01 57.148  LITHUANIA 0.392

8 414 OSIECKA Małgorzata 00-10-25 62.157  POLAND 0.304

SEMIFINAL-2 Start: 16-07-15   19:18:41

1 413 ŁOZOWSKA Karolina 99-05-28 55.523 QPOLAND 0.259

2 550 VANCARDO Veronica 00-09-26 55.786 SB QSWITZERLAND 0.190

3 136 LASSER Elise 00-01-01 56.134 QBELGIUM 0.324

4 519 SANTIDRIAN Eva 00-01-25 56.258 qSPAIN 0.316

5 356 TISO Letizia 00-06-01 56.545  ITALY 0.267

6 593 VDOVYCHENKO Darya 99-02-24 56.607  UKRAINE 0.673

7 494 ŽELEZNIK Tjaša 99-08-19 57.661  SLOVENIA 0.155

8 399 TVEIT June Sæbøe 99-04-14 57.812  NORWAY 0.246
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL MIKLOS Andrea 99-04-17 ROMANIA 54.691 Q

2 SEMIFINAL ŁOZOWSKA Karolina 99-05-28 POLAND 55.521 Q

3 SEMIFINAL VANCARDO Veronica 00-09-26 SWITZERLAND 55.782 SB Q

4 SEMIFINAL STEINSDÓTTIR Thórdís Eva 00-12-02 ICELAND 56.002 Q

5 SEMIFINAL ERIKSEN Josefine Tomine 00-08-17 NORWAY 56.083 Q

6 SEMIFINAL LASSER Elise 00-01-01 BELGIUM 56.133 Q

7 SEMIFINAL SANTIDRIAN Eva 00-01-25 SPAIN 56.254 q

8 SEMIFINAL NIIRANEN Aleksandra 99-07-31 FINLAND 56.524 q

9 SEMIFINAL TISO Letizia 00-06-01 ITALY 56.545  

10 SEMIFINAL VDOVYCHENKO Darya 99-02-24 UKRAINE 56.606  

11 SEMIFINAL ROSHOFA Patricija Karlina 99-01-19 LATVIA 56.755  

12 SEMIFINAL COIRO Eloisa 00-01-12 ITALY 56.986  

13 SEMIFINAL SAVKO Karolina 00-01-01 LITHUANIA 57.147  

14 SEMIFINAL ŽELEZNIK Tjaša 99-08-19 SLOVENIA 57.667  

15 SEMIFINAL TVEIT June Sæbøe 99-04-14 NORWAY 57.818  

16 SEMIFINAL OSIECKA Małgorzata 00-10-25 POLAND 62.158  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Long Jump Boys
MOORE Jonathan GBR Dôle 01-07-29EUROPEAN BEST 7.98

MANTZOUROYIÁNNIS Pa GRE Tríkala 16-06-26EUROPEAN LEADER 7.66(0.6)

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Final
Start:  16-07-15  19:15:00

End: 16-07-15  20:45:00

1 780 MANTZOUROYIÁNNIS Panayiótis 99-08-25  7.60  GREECE

2 745 HODEBAR Enzo 99-05-17  7.54  SBFRANCE

3 829 SITOIANU Bogdan Ioan 99-01-28  7.31  SBROMANIA

4 859 BIYA Jarod 00-01-01  7.30  SWITZERLAND

5 818 GĄBKA Bartosz 99-05-27  7.29  SBPOLAND

6 734 RUBENKOV Vitali 99-12-08  7.27  SBESTONIA

7 716 OBASUYI Michael 99-12-08  7.16  BELGIUM

8 729 STRÁSKÝ Vilém 99-03-07  7.07  CZECH REPUBLIC

9 846 CARRASCAL Eneko 99-03-11  7.00  SPAIN

10 800 MARASCO Alessandro 00-07-31  6.90  ITALY

11 707 BULAKHAU Uladzislau 99-01-23  6.87  BELARUS

12 787 LEVELEKI Bence 00-07-27  6.83  HUNGARY

I II III IV V VI

7.25 7.37 7.42 7.37 x 7.60MANTZOUROYIÁNNIS Panayió
+1.2 +1.2 +1.7 +1.1 +1.3 +1.0
7.54 x 5.21 - x xHODEBAR Enzo
+1.3 +0.9 +1.7 -0.0 +0.6 +1.0
6.98 x 7.12 7.31 x 6.99SITOIANU Bogdan Ioan
+1.9 +2.0 +1.3 +1.6 +1.4 +0.6
7.11 7.29 7.14 7.17 7.30 7.20BIYA Jarod
+1.3 +1.7 +0.5 +1.4 +1.4 +1.2
7.10 6.85 7.29 6.99 x 6.97GĄBKA Bartosz
+1.4 +0.9 +1.4 +1.3 +0.9 -0.5
7.23 x x 7.26 7.27 xRUBENKOV Vitali
+0.9 +1.5 +1.8 +1.6 +1.1 -0.9
6.94 7.16 7.11 6.94 7.05 xOBASUYI Michael
+1.2 +1.4 +2.0 +1.3 +1.1 +0.8
7.07 7.04 6.85 7.01 6.88 6.94STRÁSKÝ Vilém
+1.2 +1.1 +1.9 +1.4 +1.3 +0.6
6.97 x 7.00CARRASCAL Eneko
+0.5 +1.2 +1.5
6.90 6.74 xMARASCO Alessandro
+1.5 +1.7 +1.8
6.83 6.87 6.83BULAKHAU Uladzislau
+1.5 +1.2 +1.6

x 6.82 6.83LEVELEKI Bence
+1.4 +0.9 +1.4

  NOTE

 SB -Season Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

400 m Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

RICHARDSON Mark GBR Sudbury 88-07-28EUROPEAN BEST 46.43

CRISTIAN PISLARU Mihai ROU Pitesti 16-05-21EUROPEAN LEADER 47.23

Heat 1/3 Start: 16-07-15   19:24:32

1 128 ZUBKO Ihar 99-01-14 48.123 QBELARUS 0.172

2 261 GREATREX Ellis 99-09-27 48.456 QGREAT BRITAIN 0.302

3 364 PETRUŠENKO Ilja 99-04-20 48.572 qLATVIA 0.191

4 522 BENGTSTRÖM Carl 00-01-13 49.221  SWEDEN 0.202

5 353 SCOTTI Edoardo 00-09-05 49.337  ITALY 0.188

6 450 VLAD Alexandru 00-02-20 49.348  ROMANIA 0.211

7 288 JAGODICS Dennis 99-01-01 49.724  HUNGARY 0.248

8 544 PETRUCCIANI Ricky 00-06-30 49.755  SWITZERLAND 0.240

Heat 2/3 Start: 16-07-15   19:30:30

1 449 PISLARU Mihai Cristian 99-01-01 47.557 QROMANIA 0.269

2 141 VAN DEN BERGH Sven 99-01-01 48.244 QBELGIUM 0.236

3 340 GJETJA Klaudio 99-08-03 48.602 qITALY 0.254

4 480 GRKMAN Jure 99-01-01 49.138  PBSLOVENIA 0.218

5 569 ŞAHBAZ Umut 99-05-02 49.183  PBTURKEY 0.227

6 423 WRÓBEL Mateusz 00-04-09 49.525  POLAND 0.169

7 576 DEMCHENKO Yaroslav 00-03-22 49.566  UKRAINE 0.195

Heat 3/3 Start: 16-07-15   19:36:09

1 651 KORKMAZ Mahsum 99-01-01 48.267 QTURKEY 0.231

2 137 SACOOR Jonathan 99-01-09 48.673 QBELGIUM 0.213

3 551 WYSS Ryan 99-01-01 49.095  PBSWITZERLAND 0.265

4 312 MITCHELL Jamie 99-05-30 49.412  IRELAND 0.216

5 495 ALBA Ivan 99-02-21 49.686  SPAIN 0.296

6 479 GRAHOVAC Gregor 00-04-24 49.748  SLOVENIA 0.176

7 376 HILGER Philippe 99-01-17 50.104  LUXEMBOURG 0.175
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 2 PISLARU Mihai Cristian 99-01-01 ROMANIA 47.551 Q

2 Heat 1 ZUBKO Ihar 99-01-14 BELARUS 48.121 Q

3 Heat 2 VAN DEN BERGH Sven 99-01-01 BELGIUM 48.242 Q

4 Heat 3 KORKMAZ Mahsum 99-01-01 TURKEY 48.261 Q

5 Heat 1 GREATREX Ellis 99-09-27 GREAT BRITAIN 48.452 Q

6 Heat 1 PETRUŠENKO Ilja 99-04-20 LATVIA 48.573 q

7 Heat 2 GJETJA Klaudio 99-08-03 ITALY 48.603 q

8 Heat 3 SACOOR Jonathan 99-01-09 BELGIUM 48.672 Q

9 Heat 3 WYSS Ryan 99-01-01 SWITZERLAND 49.093  PB

10 Heat 2 GRKMAN Jure 99-01-01 SLOVENIA 49.134  PB

11 Heat 2 ŞAHBAZ Umut 99-05-02 TURKEY 49.185  PB

12 Heat 1 BENGTSTRÖM Carl 00-01-13 SWEDEN 49.224  

13 Heat 1 SCOTTI Edoardo 00-09-05 ITALY 49.335  

14 Heat 1 VLAD Alexandru 00-02-20 ROMANIA 49.346  

15 Heat 3 MITCHELL Jamie 99-05-30 IRELAND 49.414  

16 Heat 2 WRÓBEL Mateusz 00-04-09 POLAND 49.526  

17 Heat 2 DEMCHENKO Yaroslav 00-03-22 UKRAINE 49.567  

18 Heat 3 ALBA Ivan 99-02-21 SPAIN 49.685  

19 Heat 1 JAGODICS Dennis 99-01-01 HUNGARY 49.727  

20 Heat 3 GRAHOVAC Gregor 00-04-24 SLOVENIA 49.746  

21 Heat 1 PETRUCCIANI Ricky 00-06-30 SWITZERLAND 49.758  

22 Heat 3 HILGER Philippe 99-01-17 LUXEMBOURG 50.107  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

800 m Girls-Heptathlon

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

MOORE Charlotte GBR Manchester 02-07-29EUROPEAN BEST 1:59.75
ZENONI Marta ITA Bellinzona 16-06-06EUROPEAN LEADER 2:01.91

Heat 1/3 Start: 16-07-15   19:44:13

1 1140 VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez 99-01-01 NORWAY (NOR) 2:16.582 871  PB

2 1127 MÁTÓ Sára 00-12-23 HUNGARY (HUN) 2:16.814 867  

3 1133 GRIGOROVICA Katrina 00-10-10 LATVIA (LAT) 2:27.918 719  

4 1132 GOLLIN Gloria 99-01-19 ITALY (ITA) 2:34.422 639  

5 1150 RÖTHLIN Sandra 99-02-01 SWITZERLAND (SUI) 2:35.207 629  

6 1144 KRNC Lara 00-09-16 SLOVENIA (SLO) 2:35.931 620  PB

7 1106 ĆOSIĆ Dolores 99-09-12 CROATIA (CRO) 2:36.096 619  

8 1103 MAROZ Yuliya 99-07-27 BELARUS (BLR) 2:41.723 553  

9 1139 KLEIVE Sigrid 00-01-01 NORWAY (NOR) 2:43.745 531  

1110 ENNUSTE Marite 99-06-04 ESTONIA (EST) DNS7  

400m 1127 1:06.83

Intermediate

MÁTÓ Sára

Heat 2/3 Start: 16-07-15   19:50:15

1 1142 SUŁEK Adrianna 99-03-04 POLAND (POL) 2:21.411 804  PB

2 1137 JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice 00-10-01 LITHUANIA (LTU) 2:23.822 772  PB

3 1102 POSCH Isabel 00-01-01 AUSTRIA (AUT) 2:25.342 752  PB

4 1130 SHEEHY Shannon 99-02-12 IRELAND (IRL) 2:27.237 728  

5 1108 LANGE Anna 99-01-01 DENMARK (DEN) 2:27.688 722  

6 1141 ADAMCZYK Patrycja 99-05-19 POLAND (POL) 2:28.495 712  

7 1148 WÄRFF Erica 00-07-16 SWEDEN (SWE) 2:29.164 703  

8 1116 MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa 99-03-30 FINLAND (FIN) 2:29.727 696  

9 1126 SINOLÁKI Zafíra 99-08-03 GREECE (GRE) 2:41.043 561  PB

10 1149 KÄLIN Annik 00-04-27 SWITZERLAND (SUI) 2:58.226 382  

400m 1137 1:10.44

Intermediate

JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice
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Heat 3/3 Start: 16-07-15   19:56:23

1 1124 EMERSON Niamh 99-04-22 GREAT BRITAIN (GBR) 2:12.656 926  SB

2 1100 LAGGER Sarah 99-03-09 AUSTRIA (AUT) 2:13.564 913  PB

3 1151 SHUKH Alina 99-12-02 UKRAINE (UKR) 2:14.895 894  PB

4 1119 BAARCK Janika 99-01-09 GERMANY (GER) 2:14.948 894  PB

5 1107 NOVOTNÁ Jana 99-01-26 CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 2:21.703 801  PB

6 1128 OCONNOR Kate 99-04-18 IRELAND (IRL) 2:22.511 790  SB

7 1122 SIEBLER Johanna 00-01-01 GERMANY (GER) 2:24.287 766  PB

8 1112 KALK Margit 99-06-16 ESTONIA (EST) 2:28.322 714  SB

9 1147 THUNBERG Ida 99-07-16 SWEDEN (SWE) 2:29.857 695  

400m 1124 1:06.43

Intermediate

EMERSON Niamh

Rank  Athlete Country Points Behind

Summary after  7 events

SHUKH Alina UKRAINE1 6186

LAGGER Sarah AUSTRIA2 6175 11

EMERSON Niamh GREAT BRITAIN3 5919 267

BAARCK Janika GERMANY4 5744 442

NOVOTNÁ Jana CZECH REPUBLIC5 5710 476

SIEBLER Johanna GERMANY6 5597 589

OCONNOR Kate IRELAND7 5559 627

THUNBERG Ida SWEDEN8 5556 630

KALK Margit ESTONIA9 5525 661

ADAMCZYK Patrycja POLAND10 5452 734

LANGE Anna DENMARK11 5381 805

WÄRFF Erica SWEDEN12 5369 817

SHEEHY Shannon IRELAND13 5305 881

SUŁEK Adrianna POLAND14 5282 904

SINOLÁKI Zafíra GREECE15 5275 911

MÁTÓ Sára HUNGARY16 5268 918

JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice LITHUANIA17 5234 952

POSCH Isabel AUSTRIA18 5225 961

MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa FINLAND19 5178 1008

KÄLIN Annik SWITZERLAND20 5114 1072

KLEIVE Sigrid NORWAY21 4975 1211

VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez NORWAY22 4899 1287

ĆOSIĆ Dolores CROATIA23 4859 1327

GRIGOROVICA Katrina LATVIA24 4844 1342

RÖTHLIN Sandra SWITZERLAND25 4791 1395

MAROZ Yuliya BELARUS26 4773 1413

KRNC Lara SLOVENIA27 4689 1497

GOLLIN Gloria ITALY28 4397 1789

ENNUSTE Marite ESTONIA 4097 2089

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 29°C Conditions: partly cloudy

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestDNS -Did Not Start  PB -Personal Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Heptathlon Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

SHUKH Alina UKR Lutsk 15-09-26EUROPEAN BEST 6079

LAGGER Sarah AUT Salzburg 16-06-05EUROPEAN LEADER 6066

Start: 16-07-15   20:04:00

1 1151 SHUKH Alina 99-12-02 UKRAINE (UKR) 61862 WBP 

2 1100 LAGGER Sarah 99-03-09 AUSTRIA (AUT) 61751  PB

3 1124 EMERSON Niamh 99-04-22 GREAT BRITAIN (GBR) 59193  PB

4 1119 BAARCK Janika 99-01-09 GERMANY (GER) 574429  PB

5 1107 NOVOTNÁ Jana 99-01-26 CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 57107  PB

6 1122 SIEBLER Johanna 00-01-01 GERMANY (GER) 55975  PB

7 1128 OCONNOR Kate 99-04-18 IRELAND (IRL) 555918  PB

8 1147 THUNBERG Ida 99-07-16 SWEDEN (SWE) 55568  PB

9 1112 KALK Margit 99-06-16 ESTONIA (EST) 552527  PB

10 1141 ADAMCZYK Patrycja 99-05-19 POLAND (POL) 545212  PB

11 1108 LANGE Anna 99-01-01 DENMARK (DEN) 538113  PB

12 1148 WÄRFF Erica 00-07-16 SWEDEN (SWE) 53696  

13 1130 SHEEHY Shannon 99-02-12 IRELAND (IRL) 530515  PB

14 1142 SUŁEK Adrianna 99-03-04 POLAND (POL) 52829  

15 1126 SINOLÁKI Zafíra 99-08-03 GREECE (GRE) 527511  PB

16 1127 MÁTÓ Sára 00-12-23 HUNGARY (HUN) 526819  PB

17 1137 JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice 00-10-01 LITHUANIA (LTU) 523410  

18 1102 POSCH Isabel 00-01-01 AUSTRIA (AUT) 522520  PB

19 1116 MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa 99-03-30 FINLAND (FIN) 517821  SB

20 1149 KÄLIN Annik 00-04-27 SWITZERLAND (SUI) 51144  

21 1139 KLEIVE Sigrid 00-01-01 NORWAY (NOR) 497525  PB

22 1140 VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez 99-01-01 NORWAY (NOR) 489923  PB

23 1106 ĆOSIĆ Dolores 99-09-12 CROATIA (CRO) 485930  

24 1133 GRIGOROVICA Katrina 00-10-10 LATVIA (LAT) 484426  

25 1150 RÖTHLIN Sandra 99-02-01 SWITZERLAND (SUI) 479116  

26 1103 MAROZ Yuliya 99-07-27 BELARUS (BLR) 477328  

27 1144 KRNC Lara 00-09-16 SLOVENIA (SLO) 468922  

28 1132 GOLLIN Gloria 99-01-19 ITALY (ITA) 439724  

1110 ENNUSTE Marite 99-06-04 ESTONIA (EST) DNF17  

1134 BACIANSKAITE Urte 00-09-17 LITHUANIA (LTU) DNF14  

Page 1 of 2

TBILISI 2016 Timing, Distance Measurement & Results Service by DomTel-Sport Poland

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best, WBP-World Best Performance

Print: 16-07-15 21:27:43INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org



1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

- FINAL

Heptathlon Summary

Rank Bib Athlete Birth Country Points Behind

SHUKH Alina1151 99-12-02 UKRAINE1 6186

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:14.89(3)50.04(1) 5.98(2)26.68(25)+1.4 14.85(2)1.88(1)14.43(11)+0.4 M

8948618437398511080918

LAGGER Sarah1100 99-03-09 AUSTRIA2 6175 11

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:13.56(2)47.13(3) 5.95(4)24.92(4)+1.7 15.06(1)1.76(3)14.30(10)+0.0 M

913805834894865928936

EMERSON Niamh1124 99-04-22 GREAT BRITAIN3 5919 267

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:12.65(1)35.44(17) 5.95(3)25.19(8)+1.7 12.81(15)1.85(2)14.17(7)+0.2 M/

9265808348697151041954

BAARCK Janika1119 99-01-09 GERMANY4 5744 442

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:14.94(4)33.09(21) 6.03(1)24.46(1)+1.7 14.27(4)1.61(15)14.13(6)+0.2 M/

894535859937812747960

NOVOTNÁ Jana1107 99-01-26 CZECH REPUBLIC5 5710 476

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:21.70(8)41.14(15) 5.70(9)24.81(3)+1.7 11.97(23)1.73(5)13.80(1)+0.0 M/

8016897599046598911007

SIEBLER Johanna1122 00-01-01 GERMANY6 5597 589

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:24.28(11)47.04(4) 5.49(12)25.21(10)+1.2 14.67(3)1.55(27)14.23(9)+0.2 M/

766803697868839678946

OCONNOR Kate1128 99-04-18 IRELAND7 5559 627

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:22.51(9)43.26(10) 5.62(10)25.59(16)+1.6 12.62(16)1.73(7)14.73(19)+0.2 M

790730735833702891878

THUNBERG Ida1147 99-07-16 SWEDEN8 5556 630

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:29.85(20)46.25(6) 5.79(5)25.45(14)+1.2 13.61(8)1.55(26)13.88(2)+0.0 M/

695788786846768678995

KALK Margit1112 99-06-16 ESTONIA9 5525 661

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:28.32(16)48.20(2) 5.79(6)25.10(7)+1.2 12.35(19)1.61(17)14.63(15)+0.2 M

714825786878684747891

ADAMCZYK Patrycja1141 99-05-19 POLAND10 5452 734

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:28.49(17)44.82(7) 5.25(22)25.91(20)+1.2 13.51(10)1.73(5)14.60(14)+0.2 M

712760628805761891895
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1st European Athletics Youth Championships
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LANGE Anna1108 99-01-01 DENMARK11 5381 805

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:27.68(14)46.57(5) 5.23(24)25.74(17)+1.2 14.04(5)1.58(22)14.47(12)+0.2 M

722794623820797712913

WÄRFF Erica1148 00-07-16 SWEDEN12 5369 817

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:29.16(18)41.99(12) 5.22(25)25.85(18)+1.6 14.03(6)1.76(4)15.27(25)+0.2 M

703706620810796928806

SHEEHY Shannon1130 99-02-12 IRELAND13 5305 881

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:27.23(13)33.62(20) 5.58(11)25.39(13)+1.2 11.88(24)1.67(9)13.94(4)+0.0 M/

728545723851653818987

SUŁEK Adrianna1142 99-03-04 POLAND14 5282 904

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:21.41(7)28.48(26) 5.72(7)24.62(2)+1.7 13.51(9)1.70(8)15.90(28)+0.0 M

804448765922761855727

SINOLÁKI Zafíra1126 99-08-03 GREECE15 5275 911

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:41.04(25)43.69(8) 5.16(27)24.95(5)+1.7 13.26(11)1.61(14)13.92(3)+0.0 M/

561738603891745747990

MÁTÓ Sára1127 00-12-23 HUNGARY16 5268 918

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:16.81(6)32.00(23) 5.49(13)25.19(9)+1.7 10.92(28)1.64(13)14.22(8)+0.2 M/

867515697869590783947

JUSKEVICIUTE Beatrice1137 00-10-01 LITHUANIA17 5234 952

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:23.82(10)42.10(11) 5.38(19)25.23(11)+1.4 11.50(26)1.58(25)14.69(16)+0.4 M

772708665866628712883

POSCH Isabel1102 00-01-01 AUSTRIA18 5225 961

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:25.34(12)41.65(13) 5.43(17)25.54(15)+1.4 11.78(25)1.58(22)14.59(13)+0.4 M

752699680838647712897

MÄKELÄ Iina-Kaisa1116 99-03-30 FINLAND19 5178 1008

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:29.72(19)43.29(9) 5.47(15)26.69(26)+1.4 13.00(12)1.61(19)14.95(23)+0.2 M

696731691738727747848

KÄLIN Annik1149 00-04-27 SWITZERLAND20 5114 1072

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:58.22(28)40.59(16) 5.72(8)25.07(6)+1.7 12.98(13)1.58(24)14.06(5)+0.0 M/

382679765880726712970

KLEIVE Sigrid1139 00-01-01 NORWAY21 4975 1211

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:43.74(27)41.49(14) 5.45(16)27.01(27)+1.4 12.92(14)1.61(17)14.70(17)+0.4 M

531696686711722747882

VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez1140 99-01-01 NORWAY22 4899 1287
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ĆOSIĆ Dolores1106 99-09-12 CROATIA23 4859 1327

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:36.09(24)30.27(25) 5.12(28)25.32(12)+1.6 13.91(7)1.52(29)14.74(20)+0.2 M

619482592858788644876

GRIGOROVICA Katrina1133 00-10-10 LATVIA24 4844 1342

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:27.91(15)28.19(27) 5.21(26)26.41(24)+1.4 12.32(20)1.67(11)15.29(26)+0.2 M

719442617762682818804

RÖTHLIN Sandra1150 99-02-01 SWITZERLAND25 4791 1395

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:35.20(22)34.10(19) 5.05(29)26.21(22)+1.6 12.52(17)1.55(28)14.70(18)+0.4 M

629554573779696678882

MAROZ Yuliya1103 99-07-27 BELARUS26 4773 1413

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:41.72(26)27.92(28) 5.24(23)25.87(19)+1.2 12.14(21)1.67(9)14.86(22)+0.4 M

553437626809670818860

KRNC Lara1144 00-09-16 SLOVENIA27 4689 1497

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:35.93(23)32.89(22) 5.30(20)26.27(23)+1.2 10.41(29)1.61(16)15.18(24)+0.2 M

620531643774556747818

GOLLIN Gloria1132 99-01-19 ITALY28 4397 1789

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

2:34.42(21)31.94(24) 5.47(14)27.04(28)+1.6 12.38(18)1.58(21)18.40(29)+0.4 M

639513691708686712448

ENNUSTE Marite1110 99-06-04 ESTONIA DNF

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

DNS35.20(18) 5.28(21)27.42(29)+1.4 11.98(22)1.67(12)15.87(27)+0.2 M

575637677660818730

BACIANSKAITE Urte1136 00-09-17 LITHUANIA DNF

100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800

DNSDNF+0.0 M/S
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Discus Throw Girls
WYLUDDA Ilke GER Neubrandenburg 86-08-01EUROPEAN BEST 65.86

EMELIANOV Alexandra MDA Kruševac 16-07-02EUROPEAN LEADER 55.69

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Final
Start:  16-07-15  19:50:00

End: 16-07-15  21:25:00

1 1020 EMELIANOV Alexandra 99-09-19 58.09 EL MOLDOVA

2 966 DÖBLER Amelie 99-06-15 50.14  GERMANY

3 945 LEVEELAHTI Helena 99-09-30 49.34  SBFINLAND

4 924 TOLJ Marija 99-11-29 48.53  CROATIA

5 1027 KULAK Agnieszka 99-03-07 46.09  POLAND

6 916 SALKIĆ Mediha 99-02-22 45.56  BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

7 911 SAKALOVICH Alesia 99-11-29 43.65  SBBELARUS

8 1005 PERON Emma 00-11-05 43.58  ITALY

9 1018 JONKUTE Agne 99-03-13 43.28  LITHUANIA

10 1030 RÓŻAŃSKA Ewa 00-12-22 41.93  POLAND

11 1064 HARKUSHA Darya 00-04-20 41.85  UKRAINE

12 963 BRAUNAGEL Leia 00-01-01 41.60  GERMANY

I II III IV V VI

51.73 55.09 x 58.09 x 57.30EMELIANOV Alexandra

48.23 x 47.72 50.14 x 47.40DÖBLER Amelie

48.83 48.63 46.88 49.34 48.20 48.38LEVEELAHTI Helena

48.39 x 39.98 x 48.53 43.08TOLJ Marija

44.16 41.23 44.49 x 46.09 43.46KULAK Agnieszka

42.24 44.24 44.49 44.06 44.77 45.56SALKIĆ Mediha

43.01 43.29 43.65 43.63 x 42.53SAKALOVICH Alesia

37.37 41.65 43.58 x 42.98 xPERON Emma

43.23 43.28 xJONKUTE Agne

x 41.93 xRÓŻAŃSKA Ewa

41.46 41.85 xHARKUSHA Darya

41.60 41.23 41.45BRAUNAGEL Leia

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestEL -European Leader

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 29°C Conditions: partly cloudy
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3000 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

SANDELL Annemari FIN San Sebastián 93-08-01EUROPEAN BEST 8:51.22

TINCK Justine BEL Herentals 16-05-01EUROPEAN LEADER 9:18.39

Final Start: 16-07-15   20:14:56

1 547 SCLABAS Delia 00-08-11 9:23.4411  PBSWITZERLAND

2 400 WANGBERG Stine 99-03-23 9:26.557  PBNORWAY

3 270 PYGOTT Lucy 99-10-30 9:28.1512  PBGREAT BRITAIN

4 552 AKBINGÖL Emine 00-11-07 9:43.138  PBTURKEY

5 260 FAES Kathleen 00-12-13 9:46.0713  GREAT BRITAIN

6 330 BATTOCLETTI Nadia 00-12-04 9:49.531  PBITALY

7 527 KARLSSON Frida 99-01-01 9:53.349  SWEDEN

8 420 TOPKA Beata 99-01-20 9:54.2615  POLAND

9 496 BARREIRO Isabel 99-04-26 9:59.9816  SPAIN

10 396 NÆSS Christine 00-12-18 10:00.525  NORWAY

11 427 DUARTE Sara 99-05-25 10:04.3314  PORTUGAL

12 157 PAZMAN Elena 00-10-24 10:15.026  CROATIA

13 187 SØEFELDT Sophie 00-04-04 10:19.462  DENMARK

14 462 MIĆEVIĆ Tamara 00-10-19 10:20.023  SERBIA

15 116 WOHLFAHRT Cornelia 00-01-01 10:37.7310  AUSTRIA

16 556 ERASLAN Sinem Nur 99-05-01 10:47.534  TURKEY

1000m 547 3:08.98

Intermediate

2000m 400 6:20.82

SCLABAS Delia

WANGBERG Stine

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 29°C Conditions: partly cloudy
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100 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

WILLIAMS Jodie GBR Bedford 10-05-31EUROPEAN BEST 11.24

KWADWO Keshia GER Mannheim 16-06-25EUROPEAN LEADER 11.48(1)

Final Wind:-0.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   20:39:30

1 233 KWADWO Keshia 99-10-07 11.766  GERMANY 0.147

2 301 AKPE-MOSES Gina 99-02-25 11.804  PBIRELAND 0.190

3 403 ADAMEK Klaudia 99-03-22 11.827  POLAND 0.180

4 339 DOSSO Zaynab 99-12-09 11.833  ITALY 0.142

5 393 MEINSETH Ingvild 99-03-31 11.865  NORWAY 0.145

6 555 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 11.961  TURKEY 0.156

7 378 VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 11.968  PBLUXEMBOURG 0.200

8 538 GOLL Judith 99-01-19 12.052  SWITZERLAND 0.225

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 28°C Conditions: partly cloudy
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100 m Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

NELSON Alex GBR Mannheim 05-06-18EUROPEAN BEST 10.31

LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR Neubrandenburg 99-08-21EUROPEAN BEST 10.31

SMOSARSKI Dominik POL Warszawa 16-06-19EUROPEAN LEADER 10.50(0.2)

Final Wind:+0.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   20:57:11

1 241 SCHULTE Marvin 99-01-01 10.563  PBGERMANY 0.164

2 528 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 10.575  PBSWEDEN 0.185

3 203 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 10.626  =PBFINLAND 0.162

4 246 SKUPIN-ALFA Milo 99-07-02 10.654  GERMANY 0.164

5 206 TUOMILEHTO Lauri 99-01-11 10.727  FINLAND 0.136

6 419 SZTEJKOWSKI Damian 99-10-03 10.832  POLAND 0.155

7 309 MCDONALD David 99-01-28 10.838  IRELAND 0.191

8 506 LÓPEZ Sergio 99-05-07 10.841  SPAIN 0.153

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 28°C Conditions: partly cloudy
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